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LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Crew

Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker

John Davies/ Eurig Davies
Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James
Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis

Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies
Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones
Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens
Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills
Damian Cole/ Barry Allman
Josh Clark/ David Marchant
Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell

Car

Ford Escort
Ford Puma

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Puma

Ford Puma

Ford Focus
Mazda MX5 RS
Ford Ka

Ford Escort
Ford Escort mk2
BMW E30

BMW 318TI

Renault Clio Sport

Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort mk2
BMW Compact

Ford Escort

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

CcC
2000
1800
2000
1679
1700
1998
1840
1600
2000
1993
1998
1900
2000
2000
1997
1800
1800
2000
1998
1896
1998

Final

Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Entry List
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No
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Crew

Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins

Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-Lloyd

James Davies/ Marc Mayes
Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement
Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Joseph Thomas/ Aled Jones
Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh

Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers

Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson
William Mains/ Tom Barber
Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings
Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans
David Huw Thomas/ Iwan Griffiths
Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands
Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon
Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley

Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands
Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies
Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies
Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole
Danny Williams/ Mark Davies
Griff Powell/ Reian Jones

Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland

Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 206 GTI
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
Rover 214s

MG ZR

Proton Satria
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Astra
Citroen C2
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206 GTI
Toyota Starlet
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 106
Volvo 340 GLX
Ford Puma

BMW 318

BMW Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Focus
Volkswagon Golf
Ford Escort

CcC
1580
2000
1800
1300
2000
1800
1800
1800
1500
1998
1598
1300
2000
1300
1800
1300
1700
1700
1800
1800
1600
1999
1988
1791
2000

Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
4x4
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi



No
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Crew

Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson

Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James
Natasha Roberts/ Dean Wiltshire
Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies

Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Owain Jones/ Eirig Evans

Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens

Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson

Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May Williams
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance

Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones

Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones
Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas-Williams
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch

Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen

Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

Craig Harries/ Sara Harries

Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies

Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes

Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

Carwyn Davies/ Teifi Edwards

Scott Lote-Williams/ Paul Lote-Williams
Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

Car

Ford Puma

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Fiesta
Ford KA

Mazda MX5
BMW Compact
Nissan Micra
BMW 318
Rover 25
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Toyota Yaris
BMW Mini
Mazda MX5
Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5

MG ZR
Chevrolet Matiz
Peugeot 206 GTI
Volvo 940

CcC
1700
1800
1395
1834
2000
1275
1800
1896

998
1800
1396
2500
1600
1388
1700
1299
1600
1600
1700
2000
1600
1800

995
1990
1986

Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
4x4
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

72 Robert James Harries/ Corey Welsby Peugeot 309 1600 Novice
73 Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann Williams MG ZR 1396 Novice
74 Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa 1386 Novice
75 Sion Jones/ Owain Price Peugeot 106 1600 Novice

There are 75 entries, and 75 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

w = DN

26
21

11
29
18
14
20
17
31
28
47
39

Final

Cls
Expert
Expert
Expert

4x4
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Semi
Expert
Semi

Semi

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

3.
33

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Crew

John Davies/ Eurig Davies

Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker

Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James
Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell
Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips

Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers
Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills

Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones

Josh Clark/ David Marchant

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens
William Mains/ Tom Barber

Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh

Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson
Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands

Individual Times

1
1:50
1:24
1:47
1:50
1:59
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:56
1:58
1:55
2:03
1:52
2:07
2:12
2:07
2:18

In Position Order

2
1:06
1:09
1:03
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:00
1:13
1:14
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:09
1:11
1:10
1:12
1:13

3
2:50
1:36
2:49
3:19
3:19
3:10
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

4
1:47
2:26
1:40
1:46
1:46
1:58
1:46
1:53
1:54
1:49
1:54
1:51
1:50
2:23
1:48
2:00
1:59

5
0:34
0:40
0:40
0:42
0:40
0:38
0:36
0:43
0:42
0:39
0:44
0:41
1:12
0:42
0:44
0:38
0:47

6
1:43
1:49
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:53
2:05
1:56
1:59
2:00
1:57
2:01
1:57
2:04
1:55
2:09
2:04

for Morning

7
2:00
2:49
2:10
2:08
2:20
2:20
2:13
2:20
2:26
2:23
2:24
2:37
2:29
2:25
2:21
2:27
2:30

8
4:43
4:49
5:10
4:29
4:42
4:41
5:13
4:49
4:41
4:52
4:59
5:00
5:01
4:41
5:27
5:00
5:00

9 Penalty
1:59
2:02
2:02
2:01
2:05
2:07
1:55
2:04
2:05
2:07
2:04
2:05
2:04
2:06
2:04
2:09
2:03

to MC 2

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
18:32 1 1
18:44 2 2
19:04 3 3
19:09 1 4
19:46 4 5
19:54 5 6
20:04 6 7
20:15 7 8
20:16 8 9
20:17 9 10
20:27 10 11
2050 11 12
2053 12 13
20:58 1 14
21:00 13 15
21:01 16
21:13 17
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Car

16

25
15

32
40
23

35
41
19
34

51
24
36
63

45
30

Cls
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi

Expert

Semi
Semi
Expert
Semi

Expert

Semi
Expert
Semi
Novice
Expert

Semi

Semi

Crew
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement
Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings
Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies
Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas

Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
Damian Cole/ Barry Allman

David Huw Thomas/ Iwan Griffiths

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

James Davies/ Marc Mayes

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands
Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams

Griff Powell/ Reian Jones

Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson

1
3:11
2:02

2:.01
2:06
2:03
2:04
2:14
2:04

2:14
1:58
2:06
2:13
1:47

2:21
2:18
2:07
2:30
1:50

2:26
2:21

2
1:10
1:10

1:14
1:14
1:12
1:10
1:19
1:20

1:10
1:14
1:18
1:24
1:02

1:13
1:17
1:12
1:22
1:06

1:23
1:48

3
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:54
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
2:42

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:03

3:19
3:19

4
1:53
1:47

2:22
1:59
1:56
2:06
1:59
1:55

1:58
2:07
2:10
2:07
1:43

2:15
2:16
2:02
2:30
1:42

2:20
2:08

5
0:50
0:39

0:44
0:46
0:45
0:45
0:46
0:44

0:45
0:48
0:45
0:42
0:37

0:49
0:42
0:41
0:52
0:36

0:45
0:48

Cils OIA

6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:49 2:05 4:47 2:12 21:116 14 18
2:20 2:23 4:36 2:01 1:00 21:17 15 19
Car 16 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:57 2:28 5:10 2:08 21:23 16 20
2:12 2:28 5:09 2:12 21:25 17 21
2:06 2:22 5:05 2:09 21:32 18 22
2:01 2:40 5:42 2:05 21:52 23
2:09 2:37 5:15 2:14 21:52 24
2:07 2:58 5:19 2:09 2155 19 25
2:15 3:00 5:33 2:12 22:26 6 26
2:03 2:57 5:43 2:19 22:28 27
2:18 2:37 5:30 2:26 22229 20 28
2:19 2:46 5:33 2:21 22:44 8 29
1:45 2:06 4:12 2:00 5:00 2254 21 30
Car 5 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
2:11 3:00 5:45 2:11 23:04 9 31
2:08 3:01 5:36 2:29 23:06 22 32
2:10 2:52 5:46 3:20 23:29 10 33
2:39 2:00 6:17 2:27 23:56 1 34
1:52 2:16 4:36 1:59 5:00 24:00 23 35
Car 4 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
2:24 2:57 5:42 2:45 24:01 11 36
2:30 2:46 6:11 2:22 24:13 12 37



Car
10
33
37

48

74
46
12
22
53
58

50
44

13

42
56
54
66
57

Cls
Expert
Semi

Semi

Semi

Novice
Semi
Expert
Expert
Novice
4x4

Semi

Semi

Expert

Semi
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Crew

Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans
Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon

Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James

Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones

Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins
Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens
Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones

Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies

Danny Williams/ Mark Davies

Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies

Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance
Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones

1
2:07
2:09
2:08

2:10

2:15
2:15
2:05
2:09
2:22
2:08

2:14
1:52

2:03

2:07
2:26
2:13
2:25
1:59

2
1:08
1:15
1:12

1:32

1:17
1:28
1:13
1:18
1:32
1:21

1:16
1:16

1:12

1:20
1:24
1:18
1:24
1:11

3
7:12
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

4
1:53
2:02
3:10

2:04

2:06
2:17
5:15
2:18
2:29
2:28

2:11
2:07

1:48

3:26
3:08
2:09
2:06
1:59

5
0:48
0:54
0:45

0:54

0:49
0:52
0:45
0:44
0:57
0:50

0:50
0:49

0:50

0:41
1:06
0:47
0:57
0:44

6
2:01
2:03
2:28

7
1:24
5:07
2:49

8
5:26
5:10
5:15

9 Penalty
2:15
2:17
2:14 1:00

Car 37 Penalty details:-
2:23 2:58 5:57 2:13
Car 48 Penalty details:-

2:12
2:43
1:58
2:07
2:38
2:26

4:30
3:00
3:05
5:09
3:34
3:30

5:51
6:22
5:11
5:41
7:09
7:03

2:14
2:24
2:14
2:23
2:23
2:36

Car 58 Penalty details:-
2:19 5:23 7:11 2:22
2:14 2:37 5:49 2:18
Car 44 Penalty details:-
8:12 2:27 5:23 2:10
Car 13 Penalty details:-

2:13
2:15
2:14
2:22
2:08

7:59
6:30
4:48
7:21
3:27

5:38
6:58
10:38
7:49
7:24

2:14
2:25
2:24
2:25
2:03

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

1:00

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

1:00

1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

5:00

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1

1:00

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

6:00

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
24:14 24 38
24:16 13 39
24:20 14 40
24:30 15 41
24:33 2 42
24:40 16 43
25:05 25 44
25:08 26 45
26:23 3 46
26:41 2 47
27:05 17 48
27:21 18 49
28:24 27 50
28:57 19 51
29:31 4 52
29:50 5 53
30:08 6 54
30:14 7 55



Car

61
64
60
38
67
65
59

55

43

62

73

71

68

Cls

Novice
Novice
Novice

Semi
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice

Semi

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen
Craig Harries/ Sara Harries
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies

Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas-
Williams

Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May
Williams

Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole

Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann
Williams

Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

2:21
2:13
2:21
2:30
2:17
2:19
2:21

2:23

2:29

2:22

2:27

2:22

2:28

1:23
1:21
1:19
1:19
1:18
1:18
1:30

1:22

1:24

1:21

1:28

1:26

1:28

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

2:37
4:58
2:15
2:21
2:13
2:00
2:08

2:14

2:35

2:12

2:32

2:20

2:23

0:54
0:50
0:47
0:42
0:57
0:50
0:57

0:48

0:49

1:36

0:58

0:52

0:52

6 7 8 9
Car 57 Penalty details:-

2:34
2:22
2:49
2:23
3:07
2:17
2:52

2:00
3:30
3:00
3:21
6:30
7:00
3:20

9:00
10:13
6:47
13:21
10:41
5:58
6:05

6:56
2:24
8:42
2:31
2:17
7:44
2:12

Car 59 Penalty details:-

10:58 7:00 10:52 2:26

2:22 1F 8:14 2:49
Car 43 Penalty details:-
2:57 7:.00 8:.00 1IF
Car 62 Penalty details:-
2:56 3:30 7:08 1F

Car 73 Penalty details:-

2:37 6:00 12:21 1F
Car 71 Penalty details:-
2:58 6:29 B B

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

31:04 8 56
31:10 9 57
31:19 10 58
31:47 20 59
32239 11 60
3245 12 61

10:00 34:44 13 62

10:00 for Route Checks Card
3

41:22 14 63

5:00 1F29:01 21 64
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
5:00 1F33:47 15 65
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
10:00 1F34:18 16 66

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
5:00 for Route Checks Card 3

5:00 1F 36:17 17 67
5:00 for Route Checks Card 3
15:00 3F 3457 18 68



Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 68 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1

10:00 for Route Checks Card

2
75 Novice Sion Jones/ Owain Price 2:26 1:24 3:19 2:49 2F 2F 2F 2F 2F 10F9:58 19 69
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

26

Final
Total
Cls Crew Morning
Expert John Davies/ 18:32
Eurig Davies
Expert Chris 19:04
Richmond-
Hand/ Alan
James
4x4 Steven 19:09
Hicks/ Vicky
Eccleston
Expert Owain 20:04
Rowlands/
Hefin Jones
Expert Jamie 18:44

Jones/ Craig
Baker

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

10
2:32

2:29

2:43

2:39

2:47

11
1:06

1:03

1:10

1:10

1:15

Individual Times

12
3:20

3:25

3:48

3:26

3:36

In Position Order

13 14 15 16
2:14 1:35 1:50 1:37

2:21 1:34 1:36 1:36

2:13 1:36 1:43 1:36

2:05 1:31 1:51 1:38

2:20 1:39 1:56 1:37

17
1:46

1:50

1:57

1:50

2:36

for Afternoon

18
1:48

1:43

1:53

1:53

1:50

19
0:36

0:37

0:38

0:41

0:36

20
2:06

2:.01

1:56

2:00

2:09

21 Penalty
1:33

1:32

1:35

1:35

1:32

to MC 4

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

40:35 1 1

40:51 2 2

41:57 1 3

42:23 3 4

42:37 4 5
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Car
17

28

21

39

a7

31

25

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Semi

Semi

Semi

Expert

Crew
Eilir
Williams/
Rob
Stephens

Kieran Price/
Robbie Pugh

Dan Morris/
Daniel Jones
Dafydd
Davies/
David 'Garth'
Powell

Jordan
Evans/
Osian Hands

Benn Lewis/
Mark
Robinson
William
Mains/ Tom
Barber
Daniel
Owens/ lolo
Clement

Total

Morning

20:53

21:00

22:54

19:46

21:13

21:01

20:58

21:23

10
2:46

2:46

2:29

2:37

3:09

2:57

3:00

3:02

11
1:14

1:09

1:05

1:10

1:29

1:23

1:19

1:18

12
3:46

3:45

3:22

3:35

3:40

3:43

4:07

3:45

13
2:26

2:21

2:07

2:41

1:41

2:24

2:30

2:27

14
1:40

1:42

1:34

1:53

1:49

1:45

1:49

1:49

15
1:51

1:50

1:47

1:46

1:58

1:55

2:06

1:58

16
1:36

1:36

1:36

2:51

1:37

1:44

1:41

1:51

17
1:57

2:12

1:42

1:56

2:07

2:01

1:58

2:02

18
1:32

1:37

1:45

2:10

2:05

2:09

2:01

1:56

19
0:40

0:41

0:37

0:38

0:42

0:41

0:41

0:41

20
2:04

2:12

2:04

2:12

2:13

2:25

2:11

2:09

21 Penalty
1:35

1:40

1:33

1:38

1:47

1:44

1:45

1:49

44:00

44:31

44:35

44:53

45:30

45:52

46:06

46:10

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

5

6

10

11

12

13



Car
20

23

12

36

34

51

74

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Semi

Semi

Semi

Novice

Crew

Josh Clark/
David
Marchant

Joshua
Johnson-
Davies/
Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

Gareth
Price/ Liam
Evans

Lee Taylor/
Roisin
Thomas-
Hands

David Huw
Thomas/
Iwan
Griffiths
Owain Rees/
Jac Jones
Daniel
Jones/
lestyn Jones

Total

Morning

20:50

21:55

25:05

23:29

22:44

23:04

24:33

10
3:02

2:52

2:55

3:00

3:32

3:24

3:07

11
1:22

1:17

1:13

1:23

1:35

1:27

1:25

12
3:54

3:46

2:44

3:48

4:03

4:13

3:48

13
2:31

3:09

2:22

3:00

2:48

2:38

2:24

14
1:48

1:47

1:54

1:51

1:54

1:54

1:55

15
2:06

1:59

1:45

2:27

2:09

2:15

1:55

16
1:55

1:36

1:43

1:40

1:52

1:56

1:36

17
2:15

2:10

2:06

2:05

2:09

2:11

2:11

18
2:12

2:02

2:01

2:04

2:09

2:09

2:05

19
0:41

0:41

0:41

0:42

0:46

0:41

0:43

20
2:19

2:30

2:28

2:09

2:17

2:11

2:24

21 Penalty
1:42

1:42

1:40

1:39

1:46

1:46

1:52

46:37

47:26

48:37

49:17

49:44

49:49

49:58

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20



Car
11

41

33

48

Cls
Expert

Expert

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Chris
Woolley/
Jamie
Woolley

Cadog

Davies/
Gregory
Harrand

Evan
Shepherd/
Jamie
Wilson
Dyfan
Davies/
Dafydd
Evans
Joanna
Bond-
James/ Dion
James

Total
Morning

20:15

21:32

22:28

24:16

24:30

10
2:54

2:46

3:14

2:55

2:57

11
1:14

1:13

2:14

1:23

1:39

12
3:43

3:53

3:48

4:02

3:37

13
3:03

2:22

3:00

2:34

2:50

14
1:41

1:44

1:54

1:48

1:54

15
1:50

2:00

1:57

2:58

2:06

16
1:37

1:36

1:45

1:48

1:42

17
1:58

2:01

2:40

2:23

2:04

18 19 20
2:07 0:40 2:20 1:37

Car 11 Penalty details:-

1:53 0:40 2:13 1:42

Car 8 Penalty detalils:-

2:10 0:43 2:36 2:27

2:06 0:43 2:18 1:50

2:14 0:42 2:16 1:55

21 Penalty

5:00

49:59

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

13

21

5:00 for Route Checks Card

5

5:00

50:35

14

22

5:00 for Route Checks Card

5

1:00

50:56

51:04

51:26

7

8

9

23

24

25

Car 48 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Checks Card

7



Car
22

15

13

46

35

30

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Semi

Semi

Semi

Total
Crew Morning
Huw 25:08
Howells/
Hefin
Jenkins
Tomos 21:25
Evans/
Gareth
Evans

Llyr Davies/ 28:24
Ceri Dorian

Davies

Hywel 24:40
Williams/

Maggie

Bolland

Scott Mayes/ 22:26
Arwel

Thomas

Paul Davies/ 24:13
Conor
Wilson

10
3:25

3:24

3:01

3:35

3:27

3:41

11
1:23

1:24

1:10

1:39

1:27

1:38

12
4:29

3:53

4:06

4:10

3:59

4:30

13
2:23

2:31

2:27

2:48

2:32

3:01

14
1:57

1:55

1:43

1:55

1:54

1:59

15
2:15

2:24

1:50

2:26

2:08

2:24

16
1:36

1:36

1:36

2:07

1:39

1:53

17
2:06

2:06

1:54

2:37

2:08

3:58

18 19 20
2:05 0:45 2:23 1:50

2:07 0:42 2:11 1:39

Car 15 Penalty details:-

2:02 0:39 2:04 1:42

2:09 0:46 2:25 1:53

2:01 0:46 2:17 1:53

Car 35 Penalty details:-

2:15 0:47 2:35 1:53

21 Penalty

5:00

51:45

52:17

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

15

16

26

27

5:00 for Route Checks Card

5

5:00

52:38

53:10

53:37

17

10

11

28

29

30

5:00 for Route Checks Card

6

o4:47

12

31



Car
44

58

50

37

42

65

Cls

Semi

4x4

Semi

Semi

Semi

Novice

Crew

Danny
Williams/
Mark Davies

Anthony
McDonald/
Hayley
Jones
Andrew
Davies/ Sion
Davies

Dafydd
Jones /
Trystan
Leyshon

Nigel
Davies/
Dylan
Davies
Anthony
Rees/ Owain
Davies

Total

Morning

27:21

26:41

27:05

24:20

28:57

32:45

10

3:23

3:18

3:23

3:15

3:07

3:11

11

1:32

1:56

1:43

1:28

3:03

1:28

12

4:06

4:28

3:55

4:03

3:58

3:41

13

2:43

2:46

2:54

6:14

4:25

2:42

14

2:00

1:58

2:03

1:59

1:52

1:48

15

2:23

2:58

2:05

2:10

2:09

2:02

16

1:53

1:56

1:44

1:36

1:49

1:38

17

2:18

2:07

2:11

2:17

2:07

2:03

18 19 20
2:10 0:52 2:26 1:48

2:08 0:42 2:21 1:50

2:24 0:44 2:16 1:48

Car 50 Penalty details:-

2:07 0:40 2:16 1:52

Car 37 Penalty details:-

2:11 0:42 2:15 1:47

2:31 0:43 2:14 1:48

21 Penalty

1:00

Total
54:55

55:09

55:15

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
13 32
2 33
14 34

1:00 for Route Checks Card

7

1:00

55:17

15

35

1:00 for Route Checks Card

7

58:22

58:34

16

2

36

37



Car
66

67

60

56

40

19

Cls
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Semi

Expert

Crew
Jamie
Haynes/
Gavin
Haynes
Lucas
Adams/
Carwyn
Adams
Mathew
Pryce/ Ben
Birch
Robert
Clark/ Toby
Lance
Shane
Goddard/
Rhys Davies

Damian
Cole/ Barry
Allman

Total
Morning

30:08

32:39

31:19

29:31

21:52

22:29

10
3:31

3:27

3:34

3:27

24:10

3:52

11
1:58

1:57

1:36

1:49

1:30

1:28

12
4:15

3:57

4:10

4:02

3:48

3:45

13
3:14

3:25

2:47

2:49

2:35

2:53

14
1:59

2:.01

2:07

1:56

1:57

2:07

15
2:21

2:04

4:36

2:20

1:56

2:04

16
1:46

2:49

1:47

1:54

1:45

2:01

17
2:30

3:22

4:09

2:27

2:15

2:16

18
2:26

2:23

2:08

10:37

2:09

2:13 0:42 2:37 151

19
0:43

0:43

0:44

0:42

0:41

20
2:33

2:27

2:22

2:25

2:21

Car 40 Penalty details:-

1:48

21 Penalty

1:54

1:52

1:59

1:53

5:00

7
25:00

Card 5

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
59:18 3 38
1:03:06 4 39
1:03:18 5 40
1:05:52 6 41
1:13:47 17 42

5:00 for Route Checks Card

1:15:18 18 43

Car 19 Penalty details:- 25:00 for Route Checks



Cls

Semi

Car
43

62 Novice
68

Novice

73 Novice

9 Expert

Crew

Owain
Morgans/
Chris Cole

Cerian
Jones/
Chloe Evans

Jonathan
Jones/
Dorian
Evans

Dafydd Wyn
Williams/
Nerys Ann
Williams

Mathew
Davies/ Dion
Lewis

Total
Morning

1F
29:01

1F
33:47

3F
34:57

1F
34:18

21:16

10
3:19

11
1:27

12
4:00

13
2:43

3:19 1:28 4:04 3:20

3:23 1:41 3:54 2:31

4:38 1:58 4:35 3:20

2:46 1:06 9:05 8:21

14
2:00

15
2:07

16
1:51

17 18 19 20 21
2:06 2:20 0:45 2:37 154

1:41 2:22 2:07 4:23 2:38 0:48 2:18 1:54

2:10 2:13 2:37 2:18 2:13 0:44 2:20 1:48

Car 68 Penalty details:-

2:21 2:23 2.00 3:58 2:16 0:45 2:24 2:04

Car 73 Penalty detalils:-

2F 2:02 1:36 155 2:11 0:36 2:07 1:40

Car 9 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1F 18 44
56:10
1F 7 45
1:04:09
2F 5F 8 46
1:02:49
1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20
4F 5F 9 47
1:07:00
1F for 1:00 early at TS 11
1F for 1:00 early at TS 12
1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20
4F 5:00 6F 19 48
59:41

4F for 4:00 early at TS 15
5:00 for Route Checks Card
5



Cls
71 Novice

Car

75 Novice

64 Novice

63 Novice

Crew

Peter Olliffe/
Christian
Parry

Sion Jones/
Owain Price

Craig
Harries/
Sara Harries

Colin Brown/
Paul
Tattersall

Total
Morning

1F
36:17

10F
9:58

31:10

23:56

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
4:39 2:06 4:26 2:56 1:22 2:15 1:36 5:22 2:29 0:57 2:32 1:59

Car 71 Penalty details:-

3:49 2:10 4:12 2:43 2:13 2:23 2:03 14:37 2:27 0:46 2:39 2:03

Car 75 Penalty details:-

8:29 2:00 4:09 2:42 2:02 2:56 8:44 2:19 2:10 0:48 2:15 1:41

Car 64 Penalty details:-

3:27 1:13 4:11 2:37 2:05 2:16 1:57 2:23 2:37 0:44 2:21 1:52

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
6F 5:00 7F 10 49
1:13:56

2F for 2:00 early at TS 10
3F for 3:00 early at TS 20
1F for 1:00 early at TS 21
5:00 for Route Checks Card
7

4F 14F
10:00 1:02:03
4F for 4:.00 early at TS 18
10:00 for Route Checks
Card 7

17F

11 50

17F
1:11:25

12 51

5F for 5:00 early at TS 10
6F for 6:00 early at TS 16
3F for 3:00 early at TS 17
3F for 3:00 early at TS 18

36F 36F 13
51:39

52



Total Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 63 Penalty details:- 12F for 12:00 early at TS 10
10F for 10:00 early at TS 11
8F for 8:00 early at TS 12
6F for 6:00 early at TS 13

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
0.90 0.30 1.30 0.60 0.60 0.80 0.80 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.60
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

(62} A W DN P

© 00 N O

10
11
12
13

14

Final

Cls
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Crew
Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker

John Davies/ Eurig Davies

Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James

Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis

Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies

Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones

Individual Times

1
1:24
1:50
1:47
1:50

1:47

1:56
1:57
2:03
3:11
2:07
1:58
2:05
2:03

1:55

In Starting Order

2
1:09
1:06
1:03
1:06

1:02

1:11
1:00
1:12
1:10
1:08
1:13
1:13
1:12

1:11

3
1:36
2:50
2:49
3:03

2:42

3:10
3:19
3:54
3:19
7:12
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19

4
2:26
1:47
1:40
1:42

1:43

1:58
1:46
1:56
1:53
1:53
1:53
5:15
1:48

1:54

5
0:40
0:34
0:40
0:36

0:37

0:38
0:36
0:45
0:50
0:48
0:43
0:45
0:50

0:44

6
1:49
1:43
1:43
1:52

1:53
2:05
2:06
1:49
2:01
1:56
1:58

for Morning to MC 2
Cils OIA
7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2:49 4:49 2:.02 18:44 2 2
2:00 4:43 1:59 18:32 1 1
2:10 5:10 2:02 19:04 3 3
2:16  4:36 1:59 5:00 24:00 23 35
Car 4 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:45 2:06 4:12 2:00 5:00 2254 21 30
Car 5 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
2:20 4:41 2:07 19:54 5
2:13 5:13 1:55 20:04 6
2:22 5:05 2:09 21:32 18 22
2:05 447 2:12 21:116 14 18
1:24 5:26 2:15 24:14 24 38
2:20 4:49 2:.04 20:15 7 8
3:05 5111 2:14 2505 25 44
2:27 5:23 2:10 1:00 28:24 27 50

8:12

Car 13 Penalty details:-
1.57 2:24 4:59 2:04

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

20:27

10

11
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Car
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Cls
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
4x4
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi

Crew
Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens
Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills

Damian Cole/ Barry Aliman

Josh Clark/ David Marchant

Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell
Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins

Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

James Davies/ Marc Mayes

Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement

Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Joseph Thomas/ Aled Jones

Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh
Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers
Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson

William Mains/ Tom Barber

Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings
Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans

David Huw Thomas/ Iwan Griffiths
Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands

1
2:06
2:02

1:52
1:58
2:06
2:03
1:59
2:09
2:04

2:18
2:01
1:50

2:12
1:56
2:21
2:07
2:04
2:09
2:13
2:14
2:07

2
1:14
1:10

1:09
1:10
1:18
1:13
1:11
1:18
1:20

1:17
1:14
1:10

1:10
1:14
1:48
1:11
1:10
1:15
1:24
1:10
1:12

3
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

4
1:59
1:47

1:50
1:49
2:10
1:51
1:46
2:18
1:55

2:16
2:22
1:46

1:48
1:54
2:08
2:23
2:06
2:02
2:07
1:58
2:02

5
0:46
0:39

1:12
0:39
0:45
0:41
0:40
0:44
0:44

0:42
0:44
0:42

0:44
0:42
0:48
0:42
0:45
0:54
0:42
0:45
0:41

6

7

8

9

2:12 2:28 5:09 2:12
2:20 2:23 4:36 2:.01
Car 16 Penalty details:-

1:57
2:00
2:18
2:01
1:44
2:07
2:07

2:08
1:57
1:44

1:55
1:59
2:30
2:04
2:01
2:03
2:19
2:15
2:10

2:29
2:23
2:37
2:37
2:20
5:09
2:58

3:01
2:28
2:08

2:21
2:26
2:46
2:25
2:40
5:07
2:46
3:00
2:52

5:01
4:52
5:30
5:00
4:42
5:41
5:19

5:36
5:10
4:29

5:27
4:41
6:11
4:41
5:42
5:10
5:33
5:33
5:46

2:04
2:07
2:26
2:05
2:05
2:23
2:09

2:29
2:08
2:01

2:04
2:05
2:22
2:06
2:05
2:17
2:21
2:12
3:20

Cils OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
21:25 17 21
1:00 21:17 15 19
1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
2053 12 13
20:17 9 10
22:29 20 28
2050 11 12
19:46 4 5
25:08 26 45
21:55 19 25
23.06 22 32
21:23 16 20
19:09 1 4
Rolled onto Roof
21:00 13 15
20:16 8 9
24:13 12 37
20:58 14
21:52 4 23
24:16 13 39
22:44 8 29
22:26 26
23:29 10 33



Car
37

38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Cls

Semi

Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi

Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Novice
Novice

Novice

Crew

Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon

Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley
Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands
Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies
Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies

Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole

Danny Williams/ Mark Davies

Griff Powell/ Reian Jones
Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland
Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson

Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James

Natasha Roberts/ Dean Wiltshire
Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies
Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Owain Jones/ Eirig Evans
Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens
Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson

Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May
Williams

2:08

2:30
2:18
2:14
1:58
2:07
2:29

1:52

2:26
2:15
2:07
2:10

2:13
2:14
2:21
2:34
2:22
2:13
2:23

1:12

1:19
1:13
1:19
1:14
1:20
1:24

1:16

1:23
1:28
1:12
1:32

1:16
1:16
1:13
3:38
1:32
1:18
1:22

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:10

2:21
1:59
1:59
2:07
3:26
2:35

2:07

2:20
2:17
2:00
2:04

2:38
2:11
2:15
2:33
2:29
2:09
2:14

0:45

0:42
0:47
0:46
0:48
0:41
0:49

0:49

0:45
0:52
0:38
0:54

0:40
0:50
0:49
0:55
0:57
0:47
0:48

6 7 8 9
2:28 2:49 5:15 2:14
Car 37 Penalty details:-
2:23 3:21 13:21 2:31
2:04 2:30 5:00 2:03
2:09 2:37 5:15 2:14
2:03 2:57 5:43 2:19
2:13 7:59 5:38 2:14
2:22 1F 8:14 2:49
Car 43 Penalty details:-
2:14 2:37 5:49 2:18
Car 44 Penalty details:-
2:24 2:57 5:42 2:45
2:43 3:.00 6:22 2:24
2:09 2:27 5:00 2:09
2:23 2:58 5:57 2:13
Car 48 Penalty details:-
2:16 2:57
2:19 5:23
2:11 3:00
2:31  1F
2:38 3:34
2:14 4:48
10:58 7:00

7:11 2:22
5:45 2:11
11:00
7:09
10:38
10:52

2:23
2:24
2:26

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:00 24:20 14 40
1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
31:47 20 59

21:13 3 17

21:52 24

22:28 7 27

28:57 19 51

5:00 1F29:01 21 64
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
5:00 27:21 18 49
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
24:01 11 36

24140 16 43
21:01 2 16
1:00 2430 15 41

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
Clutch Failure

27:05 17 48

23:04 9 31
Blown Clutch

26:23 3 46

29:50 5 53

41:22 14 63



Car
56
57

58

59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70

Cls
Novice

Novice

4x4

Novice

Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance
Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones

Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones

Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas-
Williams

Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen

Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall
Craig Harries/ Sara Harries
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

Carwyn Davies/ Teifi Edwards

Scott Lote-Williams/ Paul Lote-Williams

1
2:26
1:59

2:08

2:21

2:21
2:21
2:22

2:30
2:13
2:19
2:25
2:17
2:28

2
1:24
1:11

1:21

1:30

1:19
1:23
1:21

1:22
1:21
1:18
1:24
1:18
1:28

3
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

4
3:08
1:59

2:28

2:08

2:15
2:37
2:12

2:30
4:58
2:00
2:06
2:13
2:23

5
1:06
0:44

0:50

0:57

0:47
0:54
1:36

0:52
0:50
0:50
0:57
0:57
0:52

6 7 8
2:15 6:30 6:58 2:25
2:08 3:27 7:24 2:03
Car 57 Penalty details:-

2:26 3:30 7:03 2:36
Car 58 Penalty details:-
2:52 3:20 6:05 2:12

Car 59 Penalty details:-

2:49 3:.00 6:47 8:42
2:34 2:00 9:00 6:56
2:57 7:00 8:00 1F
Car 62 Penalty details:-
2:39 2:00 6:17 2:27
2:22 3:30 10:13 2:24
2:17 7:00 5:58 7:44
2:22 7:21 7:49 2:25
3:07 6:30 10:41 2:17
2:58 6:29 B BN
Car 68 Penalty details:-

9 Penalty

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
29:31 4 52
6:00 30:14 7 55

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

1:00 26:41

2

47

1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

10:00 34:44

13

62

10:00 for Route Checks Card

3

31:19 10 58

31:04 8 56

5:00 1F 33:47 15 65
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
23:56 1 34

31:10 9 57

32:45 12 61

30:08 6 54

32:39 11 60

15:00 3F 34:57 18 68

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
10:00 for Route Checks Card

2

Broke Down
Retired



Car
71

72
73

74
75

Cls
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew
Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

Robert James Harries/ Corey Welsby

Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann
Williams

Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones

Sion Jones/ Owain Price

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1

0.70 miles

Test 2 Test 3

1
2:22

2:27

2:15
2:26

Test 4

0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles

2 3 4

5

1:26 3:19 2:20 0:52

1:28 3:19 2:32 0:58

1:17 3:19 2:06 0:49

1:24 3:19 2:49

Test 5
0.20 miles

2F

Cls OIA
6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2:37 6:00 12:21 1F 5:00 1F 36:17 17 67

Car 71 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 3
Retired

2:56 3:30 7:08 1F 10:00 1F34:18 16 66

Car 73 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
5:00 for Route Checks Card 3

2:12 4:30 5:51 2:14 24:33 2 42
2F 2F 2F 2F 10F9:58 19 69
Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

Final
Total
Cls Crew Morning
Expert Jamie 18:44
Jones/ Craig
Baker
Expert John Davies/ 18:32
Eurig Davies
Expert Chris 19:04
Richmond-
Hand/ Alan
James
Expert Ethan 24:00
Davies/ Moi
Williams
Expert Dan Morris/ 22:54
Daniel Jones
Expert Huw Morris/ 19:54

Mathew
Phillips

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

10
2:47

2:32

2:29

2:29

Individual Times

11 12
1:15 3:36

1:06 3:20

1:03 3:25

1:05 3:22

In Starting Order

13 14 15 16
2:20 1:39 1:56 1:37

2:14 1:35 1:50 1:37

2:21 1:34 1:36 1:36

2:07 1:34 1:47 1:36

17
2:36

1:46

1:50

1:42

for Afternoon to MC 4
Cls OIA
18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:50 0:36 2:09 1:32 42:37 4 5
1:48 0:36 2:06 1:33 40:35 1 1
1:43 0:37 2:01 1:32 40:51 2 2
Three Punctures
1:45 0:37 2:04 1:33 44:35 7 8
Retired


https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/

Car

10

11

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Crew

Owain
Rowlands/
Hefin Jones

Cadog

Davies/
Gregory
Harrand

Mathew
Davies/ Dion
Lewis

Dai Roberts/
Justin
Davies
Chris
Woolley/
Jamie
Woolley

Total
Morning

20:04

21:32

21:16

24:14

20:15

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
2:39 1:10 3:26 2:05 1:31 1:51 1:38

17
1:50

2:46 1:13 3:53 2:22 1:44 2:00 1:36

2:.01

2:46 1:06 9:05 8:21 2F 2:02 1:36 1:55

2:54 1:14 3:43 3:03 1:41 1:50 1:37 1:58

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

42:23 3 4

18 19 20 21 Penalty
1:53 0:41 2:00 1:35

1:53 0:40 2:13 1:42 5:00 50:35 14 22

Car 8 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card
5

2:11 0:36 2:07 1:40 4F 5:00 6F 19

59:41

48

Car 9 Penalty details:- 4F for 4:00 early at TS 15
5:00 for Route Checks Card
5

Misfire

2:07 0:40 2:20 1:37 5:00 4959 13 21

Car 11 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card

5



Car
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Crew

Gareth
Price/ Liam
Evans

Llyr Davies/
Ceri Dorian
Davies

Dewi
Davies/
Dorian
Jones

Tomos
Evans/
Gareth
Evans

Tim Evans/
Arfon
Griffiths
Eilir
Williams/
Rob
Stephens
Breeze
Jones/
Jamie Mills

Total

Morning

25:05

28:24

20:27

21:25

21:17

20:53

20:17

10
2:55

3:01

2:39

3:24

2:57

2:46

2:54

11
1:13

1:10

1:11

1:24

1:03

1:14

1:19

12
2:44

4:06

3:53

3:47

3:46

3:52

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty

2:22 154 1:45 1:43 2:06 2:01 0:41 2:28 1:40

2:27 1:43 1:50 1:36 1:54 2:02 0:39 2:04 1:42

2:31 1:55 2:24 1:36 2:06 2:07 0:42 2:11 1:39

Car 15 Penalty details:-

2:26 1:40 1:51 1:36 1:57 1:32 0:40 2:04 1:35

2:58

5:00

Total
48:37

52:38

Rolled

52:17

Cls
Pos

12

17

16

O/A
Pos

16

28

27

5:00 for Route Checks Card

5

Engine

44:00

Gearbox

5



Car
19

20

21

22

23

24

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Crew

Damian
Cole/ Barry
Allman

Josh Clark/
David
Marchant
Dafydd
Davies/
David 'Garth'
Powell

Huw
Howells/
Hefin
Jenkins

Joshua
Johnson-
Davies/
Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

James
Davies/
Marc Mayes

Total

Morning

22:29

20:50

19:46

25:08

21:55

23:06

10
3:52

3:02

2:37

3:25

2:52

11
1:28

1:22

1:10

1:23

1:17

12
3:45

3:54

3:35

4:29

3:46

13
2:53

2:31

2:41

2:23

3:09

14
2:07

1:48

1:53

1:57

1:47

15
2:04

2:06

1:46

2:15

1:59

16
2:01

1:55

2:51

1:36

1:36

17
2:16

2:15

1:56

2:06

2:10

18 19 20 21 Penalty

2:13 0:42 2:37 1:51

Car 19 Penalty details:-

2:12 0:41 2:19 1:42

2:10 0:38 2:12 1:38

2:05 0:45 2:23 1:50

2:02 0:41 2:30 1:42

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

25:00 1:15:18 18 43

25:00 for Route Checks

Card 5

46:37 10 14

44:53 8 9

51145 15 26

47:26 11 15

Broken Driveshaft



Car
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Cls
Expert

4x4

Expert

Expert

Expert

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Daniel
Owens/ lolo
Clement

Steven
Hicks/ Vicky
Eccleston

Joseph
Thomas/
Aled Jones

Kieran Price/
Robbie Pugh

Jonathan
Davies/
Nathan
Summers

Paul Davies/
Conor
Wilson
William
Mains/ Tom
Barber
Rhodri
Evans/ Macs
Hastings

Total

Morning

21:23

19:09

21:00

20:16

24:13

20:58

21:52

10
3:02

2:43

2:46

3:41

3:00

2:51

11
1:18

1:10

1:09

1:38

1:19

1:28

12
3:45

3:48

3:45

4:30

4:07

13
2:27

2:13

2:21

3:01

2:30

14
1:49

1:36

1:42

1:59

1:49

15
1:58

1:43

1:50

2:24

2:06

16
1:51

1:36

1:36

1:53

1:41

17
2:02

1:57

2:12

3:58

1:58

18
1:56

1:583

1:37

2:15

2:01

19
0:41

0:38

0:41

0:47

0:41

20
2:09

1:56

2:12

2:35

2:11

21 Penalty

1:49

1:35

1:40

1:53

1:45

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

46:10 9 13

41:57 1 3

Rolled onto Roof

44:31 6 7

Retired

54:47 12 31

46:06 3 12

Electrical
Problems



Car
33

34

35

36

37

38

Cls

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew
Dyfan
Davies/
Dafydd
Evans
David Huw
Thomas/
Iwan
Griffiths

Scott Mayes/
Arwel
Thomas

Lee Taylor/
Roisin
Thomas-
Hands
Dafydd
Jones /
Trystan
Leyshon

Hefin Jones/
Chris Hedley

Total

Morning

24:16

22:44

22:26

23:29

24:20

31:47

10
2:55

3:32

3:27

3:00

3:15

3:49

11
1:23

1:35

1:27

1:23

1:28

2:29

12
4:02

4:03

3:59

3:48

4:03

4:07

13
2:34

2:48

2:32

3:00

6:14

2:41

14
1:48

1:54

1:54

1:51

1:59

1:12

15
2:58

2:09

2:08

2:27

2:10

2:18

16
1:48

1:52

1:39

1:40

1:36

17
2:23

2:09

2:08

2:05

2:17

18 19 20 21 Penalty

2:06 0:43 2:18 1:50

2:09 0:46 2:17 1:46

2:01 0:46 2:17 1:53

Car 35 Penalty detalils:-

2:04 0:42 2:09 1:39

2:07 0:40 2:16 1:52

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

51:04 8 24

49:44 5 18

5:00 5337 11 30

5:00 for Route Checks Card

6

49:17 4 17

1:00 55:17 15 35

Car 37 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Checks Card

2:10

7

6F Pinhole in rad
hose



Car

39

40

41

42

43

Cls

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Jordan
Evans/

Osian Hands

Shane
Goddard/

Rhys Davies

Evan
Shepherd/
Jamie
Wilson
Nigel
Davies/
Dylan
Davies
Owain
Morgans/
Chris Cole

Total

Morning

21:13

21:52

22:28

28:57

1F
29:01

10

3:09

24:10

3:14

3:07

3:19

11

1:29

1:30

2:14

3:03

1:27

12

3:40

3:48

3:48

3:58

4:00

13

1:41

2:35

3:00

4:25

2:43

14

1:49

1:57

1:54

1:52

2:00

15

1:58

1:56

1:57

2:09

2:07

16

1:37

1:45

1:45

1:49

1:51

17

2:07

2:15

2:40

2:07

2:06

Cls OIA
18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 38 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed TS 16
1F for Missed TF 16
1F for Missed TS 17
1F for Missed TF 17
2F for 2:00 early at TS 18

2:05 0:42 2:13 1:47 45:30 1 10
2:09 0:41 2:21 1:48

5:00 1:13:47 17 42

Car 40 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card

7
2:10 0:43 2:36 2:27 50:56 7 23
2:11 0:42 2:15 1:47 58:22 16 36
2:20 0:45 2:37 1:54 1F 18 44

56:10



Car
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Cls

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Danny
Williams/
Mark Davies

Griff Powell/
Reian Jones
Hywel
Williams/
Maggie
Bolland
Benn Lewis/
Mark
Robinson

Joanna
Bond-
James/ Dion
James

Natasha
Roberts/
Dean
Wiltshire
Andrew
Davies/ Sion
Davies

Total
Morning

27:21

24:01

24:40

21:01

24:30

15:19

27:05

10
3:23

3:35

2:57

2:57

3:23 1:43 3:55 2:54 2:03 2:05 1:44 2:11 2:24 0:44 2:16 1:48

11 12 13
1:32 4:06 2:43

1:39 4:10 2:48

1:23 3:43 2:24

1:39 3:37 2:50

14 15
2:00 2:23

1:55 2:26

1:45 1:55

1:54 2:06

16
1:53

2:07

1:44

1:42

17
2:18

2:37

2:.01

2:04

18
2:10

2:09

2:09

2:14

Car 48 Penalty details:-

19
0:52

0:46

0:41

0:42

20
2:26

2:25

2:25

2:16

1:55

21 Penalty

1:48

1:53

1:44

1:00

7

1:00

Total
54:55

Retired

53:10

45:52

51:26

Clutch Failure

55:15

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
13 32
10 29

2 11
9 25

14

1:00 for Route Checks Card

34



Car

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Cls

Semi

Semi

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Owain Rees/
Jac Jones

Owain
Jones/ Eirig
Evans
Dafydd
Owens/
Kathryn
Owens
Owain
Dixon/ Sion
Busson
Megan Wyn
Williams/
Abbie May
Williams
Robert
Clark/ Toby
Lance

Kris Clifford/
Jac Jones

Total

Morning

23:04

1F
26:30

26:23

29:50

41:22

29:31

30:14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Car 50 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Checks Card

3:24 1:27 4:13 2:38 1:54 2:15 1:56 2:11 2:09 0:41 2:11 1:46

3:36 1:37 4:16 3:02

3:27 1:49 4:02 2:49 1:56 2:20 1:54 2:27 10:37 0:42 2:25 1:53

2:42 1:20 3:34 2:18 1:40 9:01 5:09

7

2F
16:00

49:49 6 19

Blown Clutch

Retired

Retired

Hit tractor roller

1:05:52 6 41

Retired



Car

58

59

60

61

62

Cls

4x4

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Anthony
McDonald/
Hayley
Jones
Owain
Thomas/
Kieran
Thomas-
Williams
Mathew
Pryce/ Ben
Birch
Rebecca
Clive/
Gareth
Owen
Cerian
Jones/
Chloe Evans

Total

Morning

26:41

34:44

31:19

31:04

1F
33:47

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Car 57 Penalty details:-

3:18 1:56 4:28 2:46 1:58 2:58 1:56 2:07 2:08 0:42 2:21 1:50

3:34 1:36 4:10 2:47 2:07 4:36 1:47 4:09 2:08 0:44 2:22 1:59

3:19 1:28 4:04 3:20 1:41 2:22 2:07 4:23 2:38 0:48 2:18 1:54

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

2F for 2:00 early at TS 17
15:00 for Route Checks
Card 8

1:00 for Route Checks Card
6

55:09 2 33

Hole in fuel tank

1:03:18 5 40

Coolant Leak

1F 7 45
1:04:09



Car
63

64

65

66

67

Cls
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Colin Brown/
Paul
Tattersall

Craig
Harries/
Sara Harries

Anthony
Rees/ Owain
Davies

Jamie
Haynes/
Gavin
Haynes
Lucas
Adams/
Carwyn
Adams

Total
Morning

23:56

31:10

32:45

30:08

32:39

10
3:27

8:29

3:11

3:31

3:27

11
1:13

2:00

1:28

1:58

1:57

12
4:11

4:09

3:41

4:15

3:57

13
2:37

2:42

2:42

3:14

3:25

14
2:05

2:02

1:48

1:59

2:.01

15
2:16

2:56

2:02

2:21

2:04

16
1:57

8:44

1:38

1:46

2:49

17
2:23

2:19

2:03

2:30

3:22

18 19 20 21
2:37 0:44 2:21 1:52

Car 63 Penalty details:-

2:10 0:48 2:15 1:41

Car 64 Penalty details:-

2:31 0:43 2:14 1:48

2:26 0:43 2:33 1:54

2:23 0:43 2:27 1:52

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
36F 36F 13 52
51:39

12F for 12:00 early at TS 10
10F for 10:00 early at TS 11
8F for 8:00 early at TS 12
6F for 6:00 early at TS 13

17F 17F 12 51
1:11:25

5F for 5:00 early at TS 10
6F for 6:00 early at TS 16
3F for 3:00 early at TS 17
3F for 3:00 early at TS 18

58:34 2 37

59:18 3 38

1:03:06 4 39



Car Cls
68 Novice

69 Novice

70 Novice

71 Novice

72 Novice

Total
Crew Morning

Jonathan 3F
Jones/ 34:57
Dorian
Evans

Carwyn
Davies/ Teifi
Edwards

Scott Lote-

Williams/

Paul Lote-

Williams

Peter Olliffe/ 1F
Christian 36:17
Parry

Robert
James
Harries/
Corey
Welsby

Cls OIA

21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:23 1:41 3:54 2:31 2:10 2:13 2:37 2:18 2:13 0:44 2:20 1:48

2F 5F 8 46
1:02:49

Car 68 Penalty details:- 1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20

Broke Down

Retired

4:39 2:06 4:26 2:56 1:22 2:15 1:36 5:22 2:29 0:57 2:32 1:59 6F 5:00 7F 10 49

1:13:56

Car 71 Penalty details:- 2F for 2:00 early at TS 10
3F for 3:00 early at TS 20
1F for 1:00 early at TS 21
5:00 for Route Checks Card

Retired



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
73 Novice Dafydd Wyn 1F 4:38 1:58 4:35 3:20 2:21 2:23 2:00 3:58 2:16 0:45 2:24 2:04 4F 5F 9 47
Williams/ 34:18 1:07:00
Nerys Ann
Williams

Car 73 Penalty details:- 1F for 1:00 early at TS 11
1F for 1:00 early at TS 12
1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20

74 Novice Daniel 24:33 3:07 1:25 3:48 2:24 1:55 1:55 1:36 2:11 2:05 0:43 2:24 1:52 49:58 1 20
Jones/
lestyn Jones

75 Novice Sion Jones/ 10F 3:49 2:10 4:12 2:43 2:13 2:23 2:03 14:37 2:27 0:46 2:39 2:03 4F 14F 11 50
Owain Price 9:58 10:00 1:02:03

Car 75 Penalty details:- 4F for 4:00 early at TS 18
10:00 for Route Checks
Card 7

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
0.90 0.30 1.30 0.60 0.60 0.80 0.80 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.60
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls

Class 4x4
26 4x4
58 4x4

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Class Expert

2
1
3
21

11
29
18
14
20
17

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Final Individual Times
Crew 1
Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston 1:50
Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones 2:08
John Davies/ Eurig Davies 1:50
Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker 1:24
Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James 1:47
Dafydd Davies/ David '‘Garth' Powell 1:59
Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips 1:56
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones 1:57
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley 1:58
Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers 1:56
Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills 1:58
Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones 1:55
Josh Clark/ David Marchant 2:03
Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens 1:52

In Class Order

1:10
1:21

1:06
1:09
1:03
1:11
1:11
1:00
1:13
1:14
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:09

3:19
3:19

2:50
1:36
2:49
3:19
3:10
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

1:46
2:28

1:47
2:26
1:40
1:46
1:58
1:46
1:53
1:54
1:49
1:54
1:51
1:50

0:42
0:50

0:34
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:38
0:36
0:43
0:42
0:39
0:44
0:41
1:12

for Morning to MC 2

7 8 9 Penalty
1:44 2:08 4:29 2:01 19:09
2:26 3:30 7:03 2:36 1:00 26:41

Car 58 Penalty details:-

1:43
1:49
1:43
1:44
1:53
2:05
1:56
1:59
2:00
1:57
2:01
1:57

2:00
2:49
2:10
2:20
2:20
2:13
2:20
2:26
2:23
2:24
2:37
2:29

4:43
4:49
5:10
4:42
4:41
5:13
4:49
4:41
4:52
4:59
5:00
5:01

1:59
2:02
2:02
2:05
2:07
1:55
2:04
2:05
2:07
2:04
2:05
2:04

1
2

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

4
47

1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

18:32
18:44
19:04
19:46
19:54
20:04
20:15
20:16
20:17
20:27
20:50
20:53
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Car
28
9
16

25
15

8
23

19
5

24
4

10
12
22
13

Cls
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Crew

Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement

Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans

Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

Damian Cole/ Barry Aliman

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

James Davies/ Marc Mayes

Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams

Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans
Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins

Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies

Class Novice

63 Novice Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

74 Novice Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones
53 Novice Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens

1
2:12
3:11
2:02

2:01
2:06
2:03
2:04

2:06
1:47

2:18
1:50

2:07
2:05
2:09
2:03

2:30
2:15
2:22

2
1:10
1:10
1:10

1:14
1:14
1:12
1:20

1:18
1:02

1:17
1:06

1:08
1:13
1:18
1:12

1:22
1:17
1:32

3
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:54
3:19

3:19
2:42

3:19
3:03

7:12
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19

4
1:48
1:53
1:47

2:22
1:59
1:56
1:55

2:10
1:43

2:16
1:42

1:53
5:15
2:18
1:48

2:30
2:06
2:29

5
0:44
0:50
0:39

0:44
0:46
0:45
0:44

0:45
0:37

0:42
0:36

0:48
0:45
0:44
0:50

0:52
0:49
0:57

6 7
1:55 2:21
1:49 2:05
2:20 2:23

8 9
5:27 2:04
4:47 2:12
4:36 2:01

Car 16 Penalty details:-

1:57
2:12
2:06
2:07

2:28
2:28
2:22
2:58

2:18 2:37
1:45 2:06

5:10
5:09
5:05
5:19

2:08
2:12
2:09
2:09

5:30 2:26
4:12 2:00

Car 5 Penalty details:-

2:08 3:01
1:52 2:16

5:36 2:29
4:36 1:59

Car 4 Penalty details:-

2:01 1:24
1:58 3:05
2:07 5:09
8:12 2:27

5:26 2:15
5:11 2:14
5:41 2:23
5:23 2:10

Car 13 Penalty details:-

2:39 2:00
2:12 4:30
2:38 3:34

6:17 2:27
5:51 2:14
7:09 2:23

Cils OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
21:00 13 15

21:16 14 18

1:00 21:17 15 19
1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
21:23 16 20

21:25 17 21

21:32 18 22

21:55 19 25

2229 20 28

5:00 22:54 21 30
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
23:.06 22 32

5:00 24:00 23 35
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
24:14 24 38

25:05 25 44

25:08 26 45

1:00 28:24 27 50

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

23:56
24:33
26:23

1
2
3

34
42
46



Car
56
54
66
57

61
64
60
67
65
59

55

62

73

71

Cls
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Robert Clark/ Toby Lance
Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones

Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen
Craig Harries/ Sara Harries
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies

Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas-
Williams

Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May
Williams

Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann
Williams

Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

1
2:26
2:13
2:25
1:59

2:21
2:13
2:21
2:17
2:19
2:21

2:23

2:22

2:27

2:22

2
1:24
1:18
1:24
1:11

1:23
1:21
1:19
1:18
1:18
1:30

1:22

1:21

1:28

1:26

3
3:19
3:19
3:19
S

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

3:19

4
3:08
2:09
2:06
1:59

2:37
4:58
2:15
2:13
2:00
2:08

2:14

2:12

2:32

2:20

5
1:06
0:47
0:57
0:44

0:54
0:50
0:47
0:57
0:50
0:57

0:48

1:36

0:58

0:52

6 7 8 9
2:15 6:30 6:58 2:25
2:14 4:48 10:38 2:24
2:22 7:21 T7:49 2:25
2:08 3:27 7:24 2:03
Car 57 Penalty details:-

2:34
2:22
2:49
3:07
2:17
2:52

2:00
3:30
3:00
6:30
7:00
3:20

9:00
10:13
6:47
10:41
5:58
6:05

6:56
2:24
8:42
2:17
7:44
2:12

Car 59 Penalty details:-

10:58 7:00 10:52 2:26

2:57 7.00 8:.00 1F
Car 62 Penalty details:-
256 3:30 7:08 1F

Car 73 Penalty details:-

2:37 6:00 12:21 1F
Car 71 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
29:31 4 52

29:50 5 53

30:08 6 54

6:00 30:14 7 55

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:00 for Route Checks Card 2

31:04 8 56
31:10 9 57
31:19 10 58
32239 11 60
3245 12 61

10:00 34:44 13 62

10:00 for Route Checks Card
3

41:22 14 63

5:00 1F33:47 15 65
5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
10:00 1F 34:18 16 66

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
5:00 for Route Checks Card 3

5:00 1F 36:17 17 67
5:00 for Route Checks Card 3



Car

Cls

Crew

68 Novice Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

75 Novice
Class Semi
31 Semi
47  Semi
39 Semi
32 Semi
40 Semi
35 Semi
41  Semi
34 Semi
51 Semi
36 Semi
45  Semi
30 Semi
33 Semi
37 Semi
48 Semi
46  Semi

Sion Jones/ Owain Price

William Mains/ Tom Barber

Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson
Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands
Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings
Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies
Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas

Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
David Huw Thomas/ lwan Griffiths
Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands
Griff Powell/ Reian Jones

Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson

Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans
Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon

Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James

Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland

2:28

2:26

2:07
2:07
2:18
2:04
2:14
2:14
1:58
2:13
2:21
2:07
2:26
2:21
2:09
2:08

2:10

2:15

1:28

1:24

1:11
1:12
1:13
1:10
1:19
1:10
1:14
1:24
1:13
1:12
1:23
1:48
1:15
1:12

1:32

1:28

3:19

3:19

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

3:19

3:19

2:23

2:49

2:23
2:00
1:59
2:06
1:59
1:58
2:07
2:07
2:15
2:02
2:20
2:08
2:02
3:10

2:04

2:17

0:52

2F

0:42
0:38
0:47
0:45
0:46
0:45
0:48
0:42
0:49
0:41
0:45
0:48
0:54
0:45

0:54

0:52

6
2:58

7
6:29

8
1F

9
2F

Car 68 Penalty details:-

2F

2:04
2:09
2:04
2:01
2:09
2:15
2:03
2:19
2:11
2:10
2:24
2:30
2:03
2:28

2F

2:25
2:27
2:30
2:40
2:37
3:00
2:57
2:46
3:00
2:52
2:57
2:46
5:07
2:49

2F

4:41
5:00
5:00
5:42
5:15
5:33
5:43
5:33
5:45
5:46
5:42
6:11
5:10
5:15

2F

2:06
2:09
2:03
2:05
2:14
2:12
2:19
2:21
2:11
3:20
2:45
2:22
2:17
2:14

Car 37 Penalty details:-
2:23 2:58 5:57 2:13
Car 48 Penalty details:-
2:43 3:.00 6:22 2:24

Penalty Total
15:00 3F 34:57

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

18

68

5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
10:00 for Route Checks Card

2
10F 9:58

20:58
21:01
21:13
21:52
21:52
22:26
22:28
22:44
23:04
23:29
24:01
24:13
24:16
1:00 24:20

19
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69

14
16
17
23
24
26
27
29
31
33
36
37
39
40

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

1:00 24:30

15

41

1:00 for Route Checks Card 1

24:40

16

43



Car
50
44

42
38
43

Cls
Semi

Semi

Semi
Semi

Semi

Crew
Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies

Danny Williams/ Mark Davies

Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies
Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley
Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1
0.70 miles

Test 2 Test 3
0.40 miles 0.80 miles

1
2:14
1:52

2:07
2:30
2:29

Test 4
0.70 miles

2 3 4
1:16 3:19 2:11
1:16 3:19 2:07

1:20 3:19 3:26
1:19 3:19 2:21
1:24 3:19 2:35

Test 5
0.20 miles

Cls OIA
5 6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos

0:50 2:19 5:23 7:11 2:22 27:.05 17 48
0:49 2:14 2:37 5:49 2:18 5:00 27:21 18 49

Car 44 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
0:41 2:13 7:59 5:38 2:14 28:57 19 51
0:42 2:23 3:21 13:21 2:31 31:47 20 59
0:49 2:22 1F 8:14 2:49 5:00 1F29:01 21 ©64

Car 43 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1

Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls
Class 4x4
26 4x4

58 4x4

Crew

Steven
Hicks/ Vicky
Eccleston
Anthony
McDonald/
Hayley
Jones

Class Expert

2 Expert

3 Expert

7 Expert

John Davies/
Eurig Davies

Chris
Richmond-
Hand/ Alan
James
Owain
Rowlands/
Hefin Jones

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Individual Times

Total
Morning

19:09

26:41

18:32

19:04

20:04

10

2:43

3:18

2:32

2:29

2:39

11

1:10

1:56

1:06

1:03

1:10

12

3:48

4:28

3:20

3:25

3:26

in Class Order

13 14 15 16

2:13 1:36 1:43 1:36

2:46 1:58 2:58 1:56

2:14 1:35 1:50 1:37

2:21 1:34 1:36 1:36

2:05 1:31 1:51 1:38

17

1:57

2:07

1:46

1:50

1:50

for Afternoon to MC4

Cls OIA

18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:53 0:38 1:56 1:35 41:57 1 3
2:08 0:42 2:21 1:50 55:09 2 33
1:48 0:36 2:06 1:33 40:35 1 1
1:43 0:37 2:01 1:32 40:51 2 2
1:53 0:41 2:00 1:35 42:23 3 4
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Car

17

28

21

25

20

23

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Crew

Jamie
Jones/ Craig
Baker

Eilir
Williams/
Rob
Stephens

Kieran Price/
Robbie Pugh

Dan Morris/
Daniel Jones
Dafydd
Davies/
David 'Garth’
Powell

Daniel
Owens/ lolo
Clement

Josh Clark/
David
Marchant

Joshua
Johnson-
Davies/
Dafydd Sion-
Lloyd

Total
Morning

18:44

20:53

21:00

22:54

19:46

21:23

20:50

21:55

10
2:47

2:46

2:46

2:29

2:37

3:02

3:02

2:52

11
1:15

1:14

1:09

1:05

1:10

1:18

1:22

1:17

12
3:36

3:46

3:45

3:22

3:35

3:45

3:54

3:46

13
2:20

2:26

2:21

2:07

2:41

2:27

2:31

3:09

14
1:39

1:40

1:42

1:34

1:53

1:49

1:48

1:47

15
1:56

1:51

1:50

1:47

1:46

1:58

2:06

1:59

16
1:37

1:36

1:36

1:36

2:51

1:51

1:55

1:36

17
2:36

1:57

2:12

1:42

1:56

2:02

2:15

2:10

18
1:50

1:32

1:37

1:45

2:10

1:56

2:12

2:02

19
0:36

0:40

0:41

0:37

0:38

0:41

0:41

0:41

20
2:09

2:04

2:12

2:04

2:12

2:09

2:19

2:30

21 Penalty
1:32

1:35

1:40

1:33

1:38

1:49

1:42

1:42

Cls
Total Pos
42:37 4
44:00 5
44:31 6
44:35 7
44:53 8
46:10 9
46:37 10
47:26 11

O/A
Pos

13

14

15



Car
12

11

22

15

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Crew

Gareth
Price/ Liam
Evans

Chris
Woolley/
Jamie
Woolley

Cadog

Davies/
Gregory
Harrand

Huw
Howells/
Hefin
Jenkins
Tomos
Evans/
Gareth
Evans

Total

Morning

25:05

20:15

21:32

25:08

21:25

10
2:55

2:54

2:46

3:25

3:24

11
1:13

1:14

1:13

1:23

1:24

12
2:44

3:43

3:53

4:29

3:53

13
2:22

3:03

2:22

2:23

2:31

14
1:54

1:41

1:44

1:57

1:55

15
1:45

1:50

2:00

2:15

2:24

16
1:43

1:37

1:36

1:36

1:36

17
2:06

1:58

2:.01

2:06

2:06

Cls OIA
18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2:01 0:41 2:28 1:40 48:37 12 16

2:07 0:40 2:20 1:37 5:00 4959 13 21

Car 11 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card
5

1:53 0:40 2:13 1:42 5:00 50:35 14 22

Car 8 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card
5

2:05 0:45 2:23 1:50 51:45 15 26

2:07 0:42 2:11 1:39 5:00 52117 16 27

Car 15 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card
5



Car Cls
13 Expert

19 Expert

9 Expert

Total
Crew Morning
Llyr Davies/ 28:24
Ceri Dorian
Davies
Damian 22:29
Cole/ Barry
Allman

Mathew 21:16
Davies/ Dion
Lewis

Class Novice

74 Novice

65 Novice

66 Novice

Daniel 24:33 3:07 1:25 3:48 2:24 1:55 1:55 1:36 2:11

Jones/
lestyn Jones

Anthony 32:45 3:11 1:28 3:41 2:42 1:48 2:02 1:38 2:03

Rees/ Owain
Davies

Jamie 30:08 3:31 1:58 4:15 3:14 1:59 2:21 1:46 2:30

Haynes/
Gavin
Haynes

3:01 1:10 4:06 2:27 1:43 1:50 1:36

3:52 1:28 3:45 2:53 2:07 2:04 2:01

2:46 1:.06 9:05 8:21 2F 2:02 1:36

18 19 20 21

1:54 2:02 0:39 2:04 1:42

2:16  2:13 0:42 2:37 1:51

Car 19 Penalty details:-

1:55 2:11 0:36 2:07 1:40

Car 9 Penalty details:-

2:05 0:43 2:24 1:52

2:31 0:43 2:14 1:48

2:26 0:43 2:33 1:54

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

52:38 17

25:00 1:15:18 18

25:00 for Route Checks

Card 5

4F 5:00 6F 19
59:41

4F for 4:00 early at TS 15

28

43

48

5:00 for Route Checks Card

5
49:58 1
58:34 2
59:18 3

20

37

38



Car
67

60

56

62

68

73

Cls
Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Novice

Crew

Lucas
Adams/
Carwyn
Adams
Mathew
Pryce/ Ben
Birch

Robert
Clark/ Toby
Lance

Cerian
Jones/
Chloe Evans

Jonathan
Jones/
Dorian
Evans

Dafydd Wyn
Williams/
Nerys Ann
Williams

Total
Morning

32:39

31:19

29:31

1F
33:47

3F
34:57

1F
34:18

10
3:27

3:34

3:27

3:19

3:23

4:38

11
1:57

1:36

1:49

1:28

1:41

1:58

12
3:57

4:10

4:02

4:04

3:54

4:35

13
3:25

2:47

2:49

3:20

2:31

3:20

14
2:01

2:07

1:56

1:41

2:10

2:21

15
2:04

4:36

2:20

2:22

2:13

2:23

16
2:49

1:47

1:54

2:07

2:37

2:00

17
3:22

4:09

2:27

4:23

2:18

3:58

18
2:23

2:08

10:37

2:38

2:13

2:16 0:45 2:24 2:04

19
0:43

0:44

0:42

0:48

0:44

20
2:27

2:22

2:25

2:18

2:20

Car 68 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA

21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:52 1:03:06 4 39
1:59 1:03:18 5 40
1:53 1:05:52 6 41
1:54 1F 7 45

1:04:09
1:48 2F 5F 8 46
1:02:49
1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20
4F 5F 9 47
1:07:00



Car Cls

71 Novice

75 Novice

64 Novice

Crew

Peter Olliffe/
Christian
Parry

Sion Jones/
Owain Price

Craig
Harries/
Sara Harries

Total
Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Car 73 Penalty detalils:-

1F 4:39 2:06 4:26 2:56 1:22 2:15 1:36 5:22 2:29 0:57 2:32 1:59
36:17

Car 71 Penalty details:-

10F 3:49 2:10 4:12 2:43 2:13 2:23 2:03 14:37 2:27 0:46 2:39 2:03
9:58
Car 75 Penalty details:-

31:10 8:29 2:00 4:09 2:42 2:02 2:56 8:44 2:19 2:10 0:48 2:15 1:41

Car 64 Penalty details:-

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1F for 1:00 early at TS 11
1F for 1:00 early at TS 12
1F for 1:00 early at TS 13
1F for 1:00 early at TS 20

6F 5:00 7F 10 49
1:13:56

2F for 2:00 early at TS 10
3F for 3:00 early at TS 20
1F for 1:00 early at TS 21
5:00 for Route Checks Card
7

4F 14F 11 50
10:00 1:02:03

4F for 4:00 early at TS 18
10:00 for Route Checks
Card 7

17F 17F 12 51
1:11:25

5F for 5:00 early at TS 10
6F for 6:00 early at TS 16
3F for 3:00 early at TS 17
3F for 3:00 early at TS 18



Car

Cls

Total
Crew Morning
63 Novice Colin Brown/ 23:56
Paul
Tattersall
Jordan 21:13
Evans/

Class Semi
39 Semi
47  Semi
31 Semi
36 Semi
34 Semi

Osian Hands

Benn Lewis/ 21:01
Mark
Robinson

William 20:58
Mains/ Tom
Barber

Lee Taylor/ 23:29
Roisin

Thomas-

Hands

David Huw 22:44
Thomas/

Iwan

Griffiths

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

3:27 1:13 4:11 2:37 2:05 2:16 1:57 2:23 2:37 0:44 2:21 1:52

3:09

2:57

3:00

3:00

3:32

1:29

1:23

1:19

1:23

1:35

3:40

3:43

4:07

3:48

4:03

1:41

2:24

2:30

3:00

2:48

1:49

1:45

1:49

1:51

1:54

1:58

1:55

2:06

2:27

2:09

1:37

1:44

1:41

1:40

1:52

2:07

2:.01

1:58

2:05

2:09

Car 63 Penalty details:-

2:05

2:09

2:01

2:04

2:09

0:42

0:41

0:41

0:42

0:46

2:13

2:25

2:11

2:09

2:17

1:47

1:44

1:45

1:39

1:46

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

36F 36F 13 52
51:39

12F for 12:00 early at TS 10
10F for 10:00 early at TS 11
8F for 8:00 early at TS 12
6F for 6:00 early at TS 13

45:30 1 10

45:52 2 11

46:06 3 12

49:17 4 17

49:44 5 18



Car
51

41

33

48

46

35

Cls

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Owain Rees/
Jac Jones

Evan
Shepherd/
Jamie
Wilson
Dyfan
Davies/
Dafydd
Evans
Joanna
Bond-
James/ Dion
James

Hywel
Williams/
Maggie
Bolland
Scott Mayes/
Arwel
Thomas

Total

Morning

23:04

22:28

24:16

24:30

24:40

22:26

10
3:24

3:14

2:55

2:57

3:35

3:27

11
1:27

2:14

1:23

1:39

1:39

1:27

12
4:13

3:48

4:02

3:37

4:10

3:59

13
2:38

3:00

2:34

2:50

2:48

2:32

14
1:54

1:54

1:48

1:54

1:55

1:54

15
2:15

1:57

2:58

2:06

2:26

2:08

16
1:56

1:45

1:48

1:42

2:07

1:39

17
2:11

2:40

2:23

2:04

2:37

2:08

18
2:09

2:10

2:06

2:14

19
0:41

0:43

0:43

0:42

20
2:11

2:36

2:18

2:16

21 Penalty

1:46

2:27

1:50

1:55

Car 48 Penalty details:-

2:09 0:46 2:25 1:53

2:01 0:46 2:17 1:53

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

49:49 6 19

50:56 7 23

51:04 8 24

1:00 51:26 9 25

1:00 for Route Checks Card

7

53:10 10 29

5:00 5337 11 30

Car 35 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card

6



Car
30

44

50

37

42

40

Cls

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Semi

Crew

Paul Davies/
Conor
Wilson

Danny
Williams/
Mark Davies

Andrew
Davies/ Sion
Davies

Dafydd
Jones /
Trystan
Leyshon

Nigel
Davies/
Dylan
Davies
Shane
Goddard/
Rhys Davies

Total
Morning

24:13

27:21

27:05

24:20

28:57

21:52

10
3:41

3:23

3:23

3:15

3:07

24:10

11
1:38

1:32

1:43

1:28

3:03

1:30

12
4:30

4:06

3:55

4:03

3:58

3:48

13
3:01

2:43

2:54

6:14

4:25

2:35

14
1:59

2:00

2:03

1:59

1:52

1:57

15
2:24

2:23

2:05

2:10

2:09

1:56

16
1:53

1:53

1:44

1:36

1:49

1:45

17
3:58

2:18

2:11

2:17

2:07

2:15

18 19 20
2:15 0:47 2:35 1:53

2:10 0:52 2:26 1:48

2:24 0:44 2:16 1:48

Car 50 Penalty detalils:-
7

2:07 0:40 2:16 1:52

Car 37 Penalty details:-
7

2:11 0:42 2:15 1:47

2:09 0:41 2:21 1:48

21 Penalty

Total
54:47

54:55

1:00 55:15

1:00 55:17

58:22

5:00 1:13:47

Cls
Pos

12

13

14

15

16

17

O/A
Pos

31

32

34

1:00 for Route Checks Card

35

1:00 for Route Checks Card

36

42

Car 40 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card

7



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
43 Semi Owain 1F 3:19 1:27 4:00 2:43 2:00 2:07 1:51 2:06 2:20 0:45 2:37 1:54 1F 18 44
Morgans/ 29:01 56:10

Chris Cole

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
0.90 0.30 1.30 0.60 0.60 0.80 0.80 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.60
miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

26

LLANDYSUL

333 MOTOR CLUB 3

Cls
Expert
Expert

4x4
Expert

1 Expert

17
28

21
39
47
31
25
20
23
12
36
34
51
74

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi

Novice

Final

Crew

John Davies/ Eurig Davies

Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James
Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens

Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell
Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands

Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson
William Mains/ Tom Barber

Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement

Josh Clark/ David Marchant

Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-Lloyd
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands
David Huw Thomas/ Iwan Griffiths
Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Ford Puma

Ford Escort mk2
Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5 RS
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

Ford Puma

Ford Escort

Ford Puma

Ford Puma
Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Micra
BMW Compact
Peugeot 206 GTI
BMW 318TI
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 206 GTI
Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Corsa

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
40:35 1 1
40:51 2 2
41:57 1 3
42:23 3 4
42:37 4 5
44:00 5 6
44:31 6 7
44:35 7 8
44:53 8 9
45:30 1 10
45:52 2 11
46:06 3 12
46:10 9 13
46:37 10 14
47:26 11 15
48:37 12 16
49:17 4 17
49:44 5 18
49:49 6 19
49:58 1 20

In Position Order

Diff from
Leader

+0:16
+1:22
+1:48
+2:02
+3:25
+3:56
+4:00
+4:18
+4:55
+5:17
+5:31
+5:35
+6:02
+6:51
+8:02
+8:42
+9:09
+9:14
+9:23

to MC 4

Diff from
car ahead

+0:16
+1:06
+0:26
+0:14
+1:23
+0:31
+0:04
+0:18
+0:37
+0:22
+0:14
+0:04
+0:27
+0:49
+1:11
+0:40
+0:27
+0:05
+0:09
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Car
11

41
33
48
22
15
13
46
35
30
44
58
50
37
42
65
66
67
60
56
40
19
43

Cls
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
4x4
Semi
Semi
Semi
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Semi
Expert

Semi

Crew

Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans
Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James
Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins
Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans
Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies
Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland
Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas
Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson
Danny Williams/ Mark Davies
Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones
Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies
Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon
Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance
Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies
Damian Cole/ Barry Allman

Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole

Car

BMW E30

Ford Ka

BMW Compact
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort
Renault Clio Sport
Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Proton Satria
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Ford Fiesta
BMW 318

BMW 318

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Fiesta ST

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

49:59 13 21
50:35 14 22
50:56 7 23
51:04 8 24
51:26 9 25
51:45 15 26
52:17 16 27
52:38 17 28
53:10 10 29
53:37 11 30
54:47 12 31
54:55 13 32
55:09 2 33
55:15 14 34
55:17 15 35
58:22 16 36

58:34 2 37
59:18 3 38
1:03:06 4 39
1:03:18 5 40
1:05:52 6 41

1:13:47 17 42
1:15:18 18 43

1F56:10 18 44

Diff from
Leader

+9:24
+10:00
+10:21
+10:29
+10:51
+11:10
+11:42
+12:03
+12:35
+13:02
+14:12
+14:20
+14:34
+14:40
+14:42
+17:47
+17:59
+18:43
+22:31
+22:43
+25:17
+33:12
+34:43
+1F 15:35

Diff from
car ahead

+0:01
+0:36
+0:21
+0:08
+0:22
+0:19
+0:32
+0:21
+0:32
+0:27
+1:10
+0:08
+0:14
+0:06
+0:02
+3:05
+0:12
+0:44
+3:48
+0:12
+2:34
+7:55
+1:31
+27:27:32



Car
62
68
73

9
71
75
64
63

Cls
Novice
Novice
Novice
Expert
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Crew

Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann Williams
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis

Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

Sion Jones/ Owain Price

Craig Harries/ Sara Harries

Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

Car

Toyota Yaris
MG ZR

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Volvo 940
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX5
BMW Mini

Total

1F 1:04:09
5F 1:02:49
5F 1:07:00
6F 59:41
7F 1:13:56
14F 1:02:03
17F 1:11:25
36F 51:39

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

7
8
9
19
10
11
12
13

45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52

Diff from
Leader

+1F 23:34
+5F 22:14
+5F 26:25
+6F 19:06
+7F 33:21
+14F 21:28
+17F 30:50
+36F 11:04

Diff from
car ahead

+7:59

+3F 27:45:20
+4:11
+27:39:21
+1F 14:15
+6F 27:34:47
+3F 9:22

+18F 27:26:54

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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LLANDYSUL

33\ MOTOR CLUB 33

Cls
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Final

Crew

Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker
John Davies/ Eurig Davies
Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James
Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams
Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis
Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies
Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones
Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens
Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills
Damian Cole/ Barry Allman
Josh Clark/ David Marchant

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Puma

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Puma

Ford Puma

Ford Focus
Mazda MX5 RS
Ford Ka

Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
BMW E30

BMW 318TI
Renault Clio Sport
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria GTI
Ford Sierra

Ford Escort mk2
BMW Compact

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

42:37 4 5
40:35 1 1
40:51 2 2
24:00

44:35 7 8
19:54

42:23 3 4
50:35 14 22

6F 59:41 19 48

24:14

49:59 13 21
48:37 12 16
52:38 17 28

24:17
52:17 16 27
29:04
44:00 5 6
31:20

1:15:18 18 43
46:37 10 14

to MC 4
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Car
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Cls
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

4x4
Expert
Expert

Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi

Crew

Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell
Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins
Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-Lloyd
James Davies/ Marc Mayes

Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement
Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh
Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers
Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson

William Mains/ Tom Barber

Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings
Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans

David Huw Thomas/ Iwan Griffiths
Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands
Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon
Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley

Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands

Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies

Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson
Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies

Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole

Danny Williams/ Mark Davies

Griff Powell/ Reian Jones

Car

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 206 GTI
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Proton Satria
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Astra
Citroen C2
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206 GTI
Toyota Starlet
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 106
Volvo 340 GLX
Ford Puma

BMW 318

BMW Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta ST
Ford Focus

Volkswagon Golf

Total

44:53
51:45
47:26
23:06
46:10
41:57
44:31
20:16
54:47
46:06
26:11
51:.04
49:44
53:37
49:17
55:17
6F 50:33
45:30
1:13:47
50:56
58:22
1F 56:10
54:55
24:01

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

8
15
11

12

11

15

17

16
18
13

9
26
15

13

31
12

24
18
30
17
35

10
42
23
36
44
32



Car
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
71

Cls
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
4x4
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

Crew

Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland
Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson
Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James
Natasha Roberts/ Dean Wiltshire
Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies
Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Owain Jones/ Eirig Evans

Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens
Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson
Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May Williams
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance

Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones

Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones
Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas-Williams
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen
Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

Craig Harries/ Sara Harries
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans
Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry

Car

Ford Escort
Ford Puma
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Proton Satria GTI

Ford Fiesta
Ford KA
Mazda MX5
BMW Compact
Nissan Micra
BMW 318
Rover 25
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Toyota Yaris
BMW Mini
Mazda MX5
Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
MG ZR

Volvo 940

Total

53:10
45:52
51:26
15:19
55:15
49:49

1F 26:30
26:23
29:50
53:53
1:05:52
2F 1:11:58
55:09
34:44
1:03:18
31:04

1F 1:04:09
36F 51:39
17F 1:11:25
58:34
59:18
1:03:06
5F 1:02:49
7F 1:13:56

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

10

14

13
12

10

29
11
25

34
19

41

33

40

45
52
51
37
38
39
46
49



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
73 Novice Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann Williams MG ZR 5F 1:07:00 9 47
74 Novice Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa 49:58 1 20
75 Novice Sion Jones/ Owain Price Peugeot 106 14F 1:02:03 11 50

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

LLANDYSUL

333 MOTOR CLUB 3

Cls

Class 4x4

26
58

4x4
4x4

Final

Crew

Steven Hicks/ Vicky Eccleston
Anthony McDonald/ Hayley Jones

Class Expert

2
3
7
1
17
28
5
21
25
20
23
12
11
8
22
15

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

John Davies/ Eurig Davies

Chris Richmond-Hand/ Alan James
Owain Rowlands/ Hefin Jones
Jamie Jones/ Craig Baker

Eilir Williams/ Rob Stephens

Kieran Price/ Robbie Pugh

Dan Morris/ Daniel Jones

Dafydd Davies/ David 'Garth' Powell
Daniel Owens/ lolo Clement

Josh Clark/ David Marchant

Joshua Johnson-Davies/ Dafydd Sion-Lloyd
Gareth Price/ Liam Evans

Chris Woolley/ Jamie Woolley
Cadog Davies/ Gregory Harrand
Huw Howells/ Hefin Jenkins

Tomos Evans/ Gareth Evans

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Ford Puma

Ford Escort mk2
Mazda MX5 RS
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

Ford Puma

Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
BMW Compact
Peugeot 206 GTI
BMW 318TI

BMW E30

Ford Ka
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort

Total

41:57
55:09

40:35
40:51
42:23
42:37
44:00
44:31
44:35
44:53
46:10
46:37
47:26
48:37
49:59
50:35
51:45
52:17

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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Car

Cls

Crew

13 Expert Llyr Davies/ Ceri Dorian Davies

19 Expert Damian Cole/ Barry Allman

9 Expert Mathew Davies/ Dion Lewis

Class Novice

74
65
66
67
60
56
62
68
73
71
75
64
63

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Class Semi

39
47
31
36
34
51

Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Semi

Daniel Jones/ lestyn Jones
Anthony Rees/ Owain Davies
Jamie Haynes/ Gavin Haynes
Lucas Adams/ Carwyn Adams
Mathew Pryce/ Ben Birch
Robert Clark/ Toby Lance
Cerian Jones/ Chloe Evans

Jonathan Jones/ Dorian Evans

Dafydd Wyn Williams/ Nerys Ann Williams

Peter Olliffe/ Christian Parry
Sion Jones/ Owain Price

Craig Harries/ Sara Harries
Colin Brown/ Paul Tattersall

Jordan Evans/ Osian Hands
Benn Lewis/ Mark Robinson

William Mains/ Tom Barber

Lee Taylor/ Roisin Thomas-Hands

David Huw Thomas/ lwan Griffiths

Owain Rees/ Jac Jones

Car

Renault Clio Sport
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX5
Ford Fiesta
BMW 318
Toyota Yaris
MG ZR

MG ZR

Volvo 940
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX5
BMW Mini

Ford Puma
Ford Puma

Vauxhall Astra

Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 206 GTI

Ford Fiesta

Total

52:38
1:15:18
6F 59:41

49:58
58:34
59:18
1:03:06
1:03:18
1:05:52

1F 1:04:09
5F 1:02:49
5F 1:07:00
7F 1:13:56
14F 1:02:03
17F 1:11:25
36F 51:39

45:30
45:52
46:06
49:17
49:44
49:49

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

17
18
19

© 0 N O O b~ W N PP

el el =
w N B O

D o1~ WN B

28
43
48

20
37
38
39
40
41
45
46
47
49
50
51
52

10
11
12
17
18
19



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
41 Semi Evan Shepherd/ Jamie Wilson BMW Compact 50:56 7 23
33 Semi Dyfan Davies/ Dafydd Evans Nissan Micra 51:04 8 24
48 Semi Joanna Bond-James/ Dion James MG ZR 51:26 9 25
46 Semi Hywel Williams/ Maggie Bolland Ford Escort 53:10 10 29
35 Semi Scott Mayes/ Arwel Thomas Toyota Starlet 53:37 11 30
30 Semi Paul Davies/ Conor Wilson Proton Satria 54:47 12 31
44 Semi Danny Williams/ Mark Davies Ford Focus 54:55 13 32
50 Semi Andrew Davies/ Sion Davies Proton Satria GTI 55:15 14 34
37 Semi Dafydd Jones / Trystan Leyshon Peugeot 106 55:17 15 35
42 Semi Nigel Davies/ Dylan Davies Vauxhall Nova 58:22 16 36
40 Semi Shane Goddard/ Rhys Davies BMW 318 1:13:47 17 42
43 Semi Owain Morgans/ Chris Cole Ford Fiesta ST 1F56:10 18 44

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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LLANDYSUL
el Final Position on each Test  for Morning
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 1.24 7 1.00 1 1:36 3 1:40 2 0:34 2 1:43 10 1:24 5 412 7 1:55
2 3 147 5 102 5 242 4 142 4 036 3 143 2 200 26 429 2 159
3 5 147 3 1:03 3 249 5 1:43 7 036 21 1:44 61 200 4 4:36 4 1:59
4 2 150 2 1.06 2 250 7 146 5 037 26 144 63 200 16 436 5 2:00
5 4 150 4 106 4 303 21 146 6 038 5 145 205 6 441 16 201
6 26 150 10 1:08 6 3:10 26 1:46 47 038 1 1:49 206 29 441 26 201
7 17 1:52 1 1.09 7 319 2 147 16 039 9 149 26 208 31 441 2:02
8 44 152 17 1:09 9 3119 16 147 18 0:39 4 1:52 2:10 21 4:42 2:02
9 14 155 9 1:10 11 3:19 13 1:48 0:40 6 1.53 2:13 4:43 39 2:.03
10 6 156 16 110 12 319 28 1:48 3 040 28 155 2:16 9 447 57 203
11 29 156 18 1:10 13 3:19 18 149 21 040 11 156 6 2:20 4:49 11 2:04
12 7 157 26 110 14 319 17 150 49 040 14 157 11 2:20 11 449 14 2:04
13 11 158 28 1:10 15 319 20 151 20 041 17 157 21 2:20 18 452 17 2:04
14 18 1:58 32 1:10 16 319 9 153 36 041 25 157 28 221 14 459 28 2:04
15 41 158 35 1:10 17 319 10 153 42 041 12 158 8 2:22 20 500 20 2:05
16 21 159 6 1:11 18 319 11 153 24 042 29 159 16 223 39 500 21 205
17 57 159 14 1:11 19 319 14 154 26 042 18 200 18 2:23 47 500 29 2:05
18 25 2:01 21 1:11 20 319 29 154 29 042 10 2:01 14 224 17 501 32 205
19 16 2:02 31 1:11 21 319 23 155 31 042 20 201 31 225 8 505 31 206

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

to MC 2
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Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

8
13
20
23
32
12
15
19
10
31
36
42
47
37
58
22
33
48
28
34
49
54
64

2:03
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:13
2:13

57

8
13
36
37
47
11
12
20
39
51
15
25
29
41
33
44
49
50
24
74
19
22

1:11
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:12
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:16
1:16
1:16
1:17
1:17
1:18
1:18

22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

8

6
35
15
39
40
57
47
65
33
36
48
32
66
74
34
41
44
30
59
54
19
50

Test 5

Time Car

1:56
1:58
1:58
1:59
1:59
1:59
1:59
2:00
2:00
2:02
2:02
2:04
2:06
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11

34
38
11
14
22
23
25
28
57

8
12
19
32
35
37
45
15
40
39
54
60
10
30

Test 6

Time Car

0:42
0:42
0:43
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:45
0:46
0:46
0:47
0:47
0:47
0:48
0:48

32
33
41
31
39

22
23
24
57
40
47
36
51
15
74
42
44
54
35
56
49

Test 7

Test 8

Test 9

Time Car Time Car Time Car

2:01
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16

29
13
47

2:26
2:27
2:27
2:28
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:37
2:37
2:37
2:37
2:40
2:46
2:46
2:49
2:49
2:52
2:57
2:57
2:57
2:58
2:58
3:00

15

3
25
33
12

7
37
40
23
13
10
28
19
34
35
24
42
22
32
45
41
51
36

5:09
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:15
5:15
5:19
5:23
5:26
5:27
5:30
5:33
5:33
5:36
5:38
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:45
5:46

6
18
25

8
23
a7
13
51

9
15
35
59
48
12
37
40
42
74
10
33
67
44
41

Time
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:17
2:17
2:18
2:19



Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

35
40
50
46
74
67
24
39
65
30
51
59
60
61
53
62
71
55
66
45
56
75
73

2:14
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:26
2:27

54
65
67
38
40
60
23
42
58
62
64
55
63
45
61
34
43
56
66
75
71
46
68

1:18
1:18
1:18
1:19
1:19
1:19
1:20
1:20
1:21
1:21
1:21
1:22
1:22
1:23
1:23
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:24
1:26
1:28
1:28

46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Test 4
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

Time Car

3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19

62
67
55
51
60
24
46
22
45
71
38
25
31
68

1
58
53
63
73
52
43
61
49

Test 5

Time Car

2:12
2:13
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:20
2:20
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:26
2:28
2:29
2:30
2:32
2:33
2:35
2:37
2:38

41
55
43
44
51
74

9
13
50
58
64
65
46
63
68
71
33
48
61
52
53
59
66

Test 6

Time Car

0:48
0:48
0:49
0:49
0:49
0:49
0:50
0:50
0:50
0:50
0:50
0:50
0:52
0:52
0:52
0:52
0:54
0:54
0:54
0:55
0:57
0:57
0:57

65
19
34
50
16
43
64
66
38
48
45
58
37
30
52
61
71
53
63
46
60
59
73

Test 7

Test 8

Test 9

Time Car Time Car Time Car

2:17
2:18
2:19
2:19
2:20
2:22
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:26
2:28
2:30
2:31
2:34
2:37
2:38
2:39
2:43
2:49
2:52
2:56

46
51
60
24
12
59
38
57
58
64
73
53
74
54
33
22
50
71
68
56
67
55
62

3:00
3:00
3:00
3:01
3:05
3:20
3:21
3:27
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:34
4:30
4:48
5:07
5:09
5:23
6:00
6:29
6:30
6:30
7:00
7:00

44
74
48
65
59
30
63
46
60
56
58
73
53
50
57
66
62
43
61
64
54
67
55

5:49
5:51
5:57
5:58
6:05
6:11
6:17
6:22
6:47
6:58
7:03
7:08
7:09
7:11
7:24
7:49
8:00
8:14
9:00
10:13
10:38
10:41
10:52

34
30
50
22
53
46
54
64
56
66
19
55
63
24
38
58

Time
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:24
2:25
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:27
2:29
2:31
2:36
2:45
2:49
3:20
6:56
7:44
8:42

1F



Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 68 2:28 73 128 71 319 75 2149 67 057 62 257 65 7:00 52 11:.00 71 1F
67 43 229 59 1:30 73 3:19 56 308 73 058 68 258 66 7:21 71 12:21 73 1F
68 38 2:30 48 132 74 319 37 310 56 1:.06 67 307 42 759 38 13:21 68 2F
69 63 2:30 53 1:32 75 3:19 42 326 17 112 13 8:12 43 1F 68 1F 75 2F
70 52 2:34 30 1:48 8 354 64 458 62 1:36 55 10:58 52 1F 75 2F
71 9 311 52 338 10 7:12 12 515 75 2F 75 2F 75 2F

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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LLANDYSUL

333 MOTOR CLUB
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Test 10
0.90 miles

Posn Car Time

3
5
2
21
-
14
57
26

17
28

32
23
11
18
12

2:29
2:29
2:32
2:37
2:39
2:39
2:42
2:43
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:46
2:47
2:51
2:52
2:54
2:54
2:55

Test 11
0.30
miles

Final

Test 12
1.30
miles

Test 13
0.60
miles

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Position on each Test

Test 14
0.60
miles

Test 15
0.80
miles

Test 16
0.80
miles

for Afternoon

Test 17

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

3
16

28

13
21
26
14

12
63
11
17

23

1:03
1:03
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:09
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:17

12
2
5
3
7

57

21
1

48

39

65

11

a7

19

25

28

17

23

2:44
3:20
3:22
3:25
3:26
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:37
3:40
3141
3:43
3:43
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:46
3:46

39
7

26
2
57

28

12
22
47
74
17
13
25
31

1:41
2:05
2:07
2:13
2:14
2:18
2:20
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:26
2:27
2:27
2:30

38
71
-

26

17
57
11
62
28
13

47
23
20

1:12
1:22
1:31
1:34
1:34
1:35
1:36
1:39
1:40
1:40
1:41
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44
1:45
1:47
1:48

3
26
12
21

11
13

17
a7
74

41
25
39

1:36
1:43
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:50
1:50
1:50
1:50
1:51
1:51
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:58

3

5

8

9
13
15
17
22
23
26
28
37
71
74

11
39

1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:36
1:37
1:37
1:37
1:37

5
2
3
7
13
9
21
17
26
11
31
8
a7
25
65
48
36
12

Test 18
0.30 miles 0.50 miles

Time Car

1:42
1:46
1:50
1:50
1:54
1:55
1:56
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
2:.01
2:.01
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:06

17
28

0 N B N O W

26
25
12
31
35
13
23

22
39

Time
1:32
1:37
1:43
1:45
1:48
1:50
1:53
1:53
1:53
1:56
2:01
2:.01
2:.01
2:02
2:02
2:04
2:05
2:05

to MC 4

Test 19
0.30
miles

Test 20
0.70
miles

1

Car Time Car Time Ce¢

1

g w O N

21
26
13

11
17
37

12
20
23
25
28

0:36
0:36
0:36
0:37
0:37
0:38
0:38
0:39
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41

26

13
17

25
36
15
31
51
21
28

39

1:56
2:00
2:01
2:04
2:04
2:04
2:06
2:07
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:13

W Rk, NP DN P
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Test 10
0.90 miles

Car
33
16
47
48
31
36
13
20
25
42
74
39
65
41
37
58
43
62
44
50
68
15

Time
2:55
2:57
2:57
2:57
3:00
3:00
3:01
3:02
3:02
3:07
3:07
3:09
3:11
3:14
3:15
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:24

Test 11
0.30
miles

Test 12
1.30
miles

Test 13
0.60
miles

Test 14
0.60
miles

Test 15
0.80
miles

Test 16
0.80
miles

Test 17

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

25
18
31
57
20
22
33
36
47
15
74
35
43
51
19
32
37
62
65
39
40
44

1:18
1:19
1:19
1:20
1:22
1:23
1:23
1:23
1:23
1:24
1:25
1:27
1:27
1:27
1:28
1:28
1:28
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:30
1:32

16
26
36
40
41
74
18

8
15
20
68
50
67
42
35
43
33
56
34
37
62
13

3:47
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:48
3:52
3:53
3:53
3:54
3:54
3:55
3:57
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:02
4:02
4:03
4:03
4:04
4:06

15
20
68
35
33
40
63
51
21
38
64
65
43
44
75
58
60
34
46
56
48
19

2:31
2:31
2:31
2:32
2:34
2:35
2:37
2:38
2:41
2:41
2:42
2:42
2:43
2:43
2:43
2:46
2:47
2:48
2:48
2:49
2:50
2:53

33
65
25
31
39
36
42
21
12
34
35
41
48
51
15
46
74
56
22
40
58
30

1:48
1:48
1:49
1:49
1:49
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:54
1:54
1:54
1:54
1:54
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:59

23

1:59
2:00
2:02
2:02
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:13
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:18
2:20

B
65
35
36
31
48
12
47
50
40
41
66
60
33
42
25
43
34
30
44
56
20

1:38
1:38
1:39
1:40
1:41
1:42
1:43
1:44
1:44
1:45
1:45
1:46
1:47
1:48
1:49
1:51
1:51
1:52
1:53
1:53
1:54
1:55

15
22
43
39
42
58
35
34
23
50
51
74
28
20
40
19
37
44
68
64
33
63

Test 18
0.30 miles 0.50 miles

Time Car

2:06
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:23
2:23

74
33
11
15
37
58
60
34
40
46
47
51
21
38
41
44
64

9
42
20
19
68

Time
2:05
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:10
2:10
2:10
2:10
2:11
2:11
2:12
2:13
2:13

Test 19
0.30
miles

Test 20
0.70
miles

1

Car Time Car Time Cs¢

31
40
47
51
15
19
36
39
42
48
56
58
33
41
65
66
67
74
50
60
63
68

0:41
0:41
0:41
0:41
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:42
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:43
0:44
0:44
0:44
0:44

65
42
64
37
48
50
34
35
33
62
20
11
68
40
58
63
60
22
73
74
46
a7

2:14
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:16
2:16
2:17
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:20
2:20
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:25
2:25

W N oo OO W EFkE 0o W NN OO OO DD WO W W >~DN



Posn
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Cn

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Test 10
0.90 miles

Car
51
22
35
56
63
67
66
34
60
46
55
30
38
75
19
73
71
64

AN

Time
3:24
3:25
3:27
3:27
3:27
3:27
3:31
3:32
3:34
3:35
3:36
3:41
3:49
3:49
3:52
4:38
4:39
8:29

NA-1N

Test 11
0.30
miles

Test 12
1.30
miles

Test 13
0.60
miles

Test 14
0.60
miles

Test 15
0.80
miles

Test 16
0.80
miles

Test 17

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

34
60
55
30
46
48
68
50
56
58
67
66
73
64
71
75
41
38

AN

1:35
1:36
1:37
1:38
1:39
1:39
1:41
1:43
1:49
1:56
1:57
1:58
1:58
2:00
2:06
2:10
2:14
2:29

D.NND

44
31
38
64
46
60
63
75
51
66
55
71
58
22
30
73

9

4:06
4:07
4:07
4:09
4:10
4:10
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:26
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:35
9:05

50
71
18
36
41
30
55
11
23
66
62
73
67
42
37

9

2:54
2:56
2:58
3:00
3:00
3:.01
3:02
3:03
3:09
3:14
3:20
3:20
3:25
4:25
6:14
8:21

37
66
43
44
67
64
50
63
19
60
68
75
73

9

1:59
1:59
2:00
2:00
2:01
2:02
2:03
2:05
2:07
2:07
2:10
2:13
2:21

2F

66
62
44
73
75
15
30
46
36
64
33
58
60
57

2:21
2:22
2:23
2:23
2:23
2:24
2:24
2:26
2:27
2:56
2:58
2:58
4:36
9:.01

51
58
63
73
19
75
46
62
68
67
21
57
64

1:56
1:56
1:57
2:00
2:01
2:03
2:07
2:07
2:37
2:49
2:51
5:09
8:44

56
66

1
46
41
67
30
73
60
62
71
75

Test 18
0.30 miles 0.50 miles

Time Car

2:27
2:30
2:36
2:37
2:40
3:22
3:58
3:58
4:09
4:23
5:22
14:37

48
30
73
43
67
50
66
75
71
65
63
62
56

Test 19
0.30
miles

Test 20
0.70
miles

1

Time Car Time Car Time Cs¢

2:14
2:15
2:16
2:20
2:23
2:24
2:26
2:27
2:29
2:31
2:37
2:38
10:37

22
43
73
34
35
46
75
30
62
64
44
71

0:45
0:45
0:45
0:46
0:46
0:46
0:46
0:47
0:48
0:48
0:52
0:57

56
44
67
12
23
71
66
30
41
19
43
75

2:25
2:26
2:27
2:28
2:30
2:32
2:33
2:35
2:36
2:37
2:37
2:39

A N N N OO O O B O W



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

LLANDYSUL
e Final Position after each Test
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles 0.20 miles 0.60 miles 0.70 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 1:24 1 2:33 1 4:09 1 6:35 7:15 1 9:04 2 11:50
2 3 147 5 249 3 539 3 7:19 759 3 9:42 3 11:52
3 5 147 3 2:50 2 5146 2 733 8:07 2 9:50 1 11:53
4 2 150 2 256 7 616 7 802 8:38 26 10:31 26 12:39
5 4 150 4 256 6 6:17 26 805 26 8:47 21 10:39 7 12:56
6 26 150 7 257 26 6:19 17 810 6 8:53 10:43 21 12:59
7 17 152 26 3,00 17 620 6 815 18 8:55 10:46 6 13:06
8 44 152 17 301 14 625 21 815 21 855 18 10:55 18 13:18
9 14 155 14 3:.06 18 6:27 18 816 14 9:03 14 11:.00 11 13:22
10 6 156 6 307 21 629 14 819 29 9:05 11 11:.02 14 13:24
11 29 156 18 3:.08 29 6:29 11 8:23 11 9:06 29 11:.04 28 13:29
12 7 157 44 308 11 630 29 823 20 9:07 20 11:08 29 13:30
13 11 158 21 310 41 6:31 20 8:26 28 9:13 28 11:.08 20 13:45
14 18 1:58 29 3:10 32 6:33 28 8:29 47 9:16 17 11:19 17 13:48
15 41 158 57 310 25 6:34 15 8:38 36 9:21 32 11:25 47 13:52
16 21 159 11 311 20 6:35 23 8:38 17 9:22 47 11:25 15 14:04
17 57 159 16 312 12 6:37 41 8:38 23 9:22 23 11:29 25 14:05
18 25 2:01 41 312 31 6:37 47 838 15 9:24 41 11:29 32 14:05
19 16 2:02 32 314 36 638 32 839 32 9:24 36 11:31 39 14:10

for Morning to MC 2
Test 8 Test 9
2.10 miles 0.80 miles
Car Time Car Time
2 16:33 2 18:32
1 16:42 1 18:44
3 17:02 3 19:04
26 17:08 26 19:09
21 17:41 21 19:46
17:47 19:54
18:09 20:04
18 18:10 11 20:15
11 18:11 29 20:16
29 18:11 18 20:17
14 18:23 14 20:27
20 18:45 20 20:50
17 18:49 17 20:53
31 18:52 31 20:58
47 18:52 28 21:00
28 18:56 47 21:01
9 19:04 39 21:13
39 19:10 9 21:16
15 19:13 16 21:17
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Test 1

8
13
20
23
32
12
15
19
10
31
36
42
47
37
58
22
33
48
28
34
49
54
64

2:03
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:07
2:08
2:08
2:09
2:09
2:10
2:12
2:13
2:13
2:13
2:13

Test 2

8
10
13
25
20
12
31
36
47
15
37
28
19
23
33
35
22
42
49
58
50
39
54

3:15
3:15
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:20
3:22
3:24
3:24
3:24
3:24
3:27
3:27
3:29
3:29
3:30
3:31
3:31

Test 3

a7
15
28
19
23
33
35
22
42
49
58
50

6:38
6:39
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:56
6:56
6:59

Test 4
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

36
35
33
39
40
19
25
65
74
54
31
50
34
22

8
67
51
24
60
66
58
16
55

Time
8:40
8:41
8:45
8:49
8:51
8:53
8:56
8:56
8:57
8:59
9:00
9:00
9:03
9:04
9:05
9:07
9:08
9:10
9:14
9:14
9:16
9:18
9:18

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

0.20 miles  0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
35 9:26 15 11:36 31 14:11 25 19:15 25 21:23
41 9:26 25 11:37 14:17 16 19:16 15 21:25
39 9:36 39 11:40 14:18 8 19:23 8 21:32
40 9:37 35 11:41 36 14:23 40 19:38 32 21:52
19 9:38 33 11:42 40 14:23 23 19:46 40 21:52
33 9:39 31 11:46 41 14:26 32 19:47 23 21:55
25 9:40 40 11:46 23 14:27 19 20:03 35 22:26
31 9:42 22 11:55 19 14:33 36 20:09 41 22:28
34 9:45 8 1156 16 14:40 41 20:09 19 22:29
54 946 19 1156 35 14:41 35 20:14 34 22:44
65 9:46 74 1158 34 14:50 34 20:23 5 22:54
74 9:46 24 12:.00 24 15:.01 24 20:37 51 23:04
22 9:48 54 12:.00 51 15:08 51 20:53 24 23:06
8 9:50 65 12:03 61 15:08 5 20:54 36 23:29
50 9:50 34 12:04 63 15:12 45 21:16 63 23:56
24 9:52 51 12:08 49 15:19 63 21:29 4 24:00
16 9:57 50 12:09 45 15:34 30 21:51 45 24:01
51 957 9 12112 30 15:40 10 21:59 30 24:13
60 10:01 16 12:17 60 15:50 33 21:59 10 24:14
67 10:04 49 12:22 46 15:54 4 22:01 33 24:16
49 10:06 66 12:33 38 15:55 37 22:06 37 24:20
55 10:06 38 12:34 48 16:20 46 22:16 48 24:30
58 10:06 45 12:37 59 16:27 48 22:17 74 24:33



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Test 1

35
40
50
46
74
67
24
39
65
30
51
59
60
61
53
62
71
55
66
45
56
75
73

2:14
2:14
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:18
2:19
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:22
2:22
2:22
2:23
2:25
2:26
2:26
2:26
2:27

Test 2

74
40
51
64
24
67
34
65
60
48
46
62
61
55
71
38
45
66
56
75
59
63
43

3:32
3:33
3:34
3:34
3:35
3:35
3:37
3:37
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:43
3:44
3:45
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:52
3:53

Test 3

46
61
55
71
38
45
66

8
56
75
59
63
53
30
16
13
37

9
48
52
10

5

4

7:02
7:03
7:04
7.07
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:11
7:13
7:28
7:31
7:34
7:39
7:40
8:.01
9:31
10:27
10:31
10:59

Test 4
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

59
46
13
49
71
45
38

9
30
61
63
53
75
48
42
56
37
64
12
52

5
10

4

Time
9:18
9:19
9:22
9:26
9:27
9:28
9:29
9:33
9:36
9:40
9:41
9:42
9:58

10:05

10:12

10:17

10:49

11:51

11:52

12:04

12:14

12:20

12:41

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9
0.20 miles  0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
38 10:11 60 1250 74 16:28 74 22:19 46 24:40
46 10:11 30 1254 10 16:33 59 22:32 59 24:44
66 10:11 46 1254 5 16:42 60 22:37 12 25:05
13 10:12 71 12:56 54 16:48 22 22:45 22 25:08
45 10:13 42 13:.06 33 16:49 12 22:51 53 26:23
59 10:15 59 13:.07 37 16:51 53 24:00 58 26:41
71 10:19 61 13:08 53 16:51 58 24:05 50 27:05
9 10:23 67 13:11 58 17:02 61 24:08 44 27:21
30 10:24 63 13:12 22 17:04 50 24:43 13 28:24
63 10:33 53 13:17 4 17:25 65 25:01 42 28:57
61 10:34 48 13:22 50 17:32 44 25:03 56 29:31
53 10:39 58 13:32 12 17:40 13 26:14 54 29:50
42 10553 56 13:38 64 18:33 42 26:43 66 30:08
48 10:59 37 14:.02 71 18:56 56 27:06 57 30:14
56 11:23 12 14:35 65 19:03 54 27:26 61 31.04
37 11:34 5 14:36 44 19:14 66 2743 64 31:10
12 12:37 64 15:.03 67 19:41 57 28:11 60 31:19
64 12:41 4 15:09 66 19:54 64 28:46 38 31:47
5 1251 10 15:09 56 20:08 38 29:16 67 32:39
52 1259 52 15:30 57 20:47 73 29:18 65 32:45
10 13:.08 44 16:37 13 20:51 67 30:22 55 41:22
4 13:17 57 1720 42 21:05 71 31:17 43 1F 29:.01
57 14:12 43 1758 73 22:10 62 33:47 73 1F 29:18



Test 1

Test 2

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

66
67
68
69
70
71

68
43
38
63
52

9

2:28
2:29
2:30
2:30
2:34
3:11

53
73
68
30

9
52

3:54
3:55
3:56
4:09
4:21
6:12

0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles

Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8
0.20 miles  0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
44 11:27 57 13:28 44 14:23 13 18:24 62 25:47 55 38:56
57 11:29 44 13:34 68 1530 73 1840 55 28:04 43 1F 26:12
62 12:02 62 14:14 43 1536 62 18:47 68 34:57 52 1F 26:30
43 12:12 68 14:38 73 1544 55 21:04 52 1F15:30 68 1F 34:57
73 12:14 73 14:46 62 1550 68 28:28 43 1F17:58 75 8F 9:58
68 12:15 43 14:47 75 2F9:58 75 4F9:558 75 6F 9:58

Test 9
0.80 miles

Car
71 1F 31:17
62 1F 33:47
68 3F 34:57
75 10F 9:58

Time

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

LLANDYSUL

= Final Position after each Test for Afternoon to MC 4
Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19

0.90 miles 0.30 miles 1.30 miles 0.60 miles 0.60 miles 0.80 miles 0.80 miles 0.30 miles 0.50 miles 0.30 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 22104 2 2210 2 2530 2 2744 2 29119 2 31:.09 2 3246 2 3432 2 3620 2 3656
2 1 21:31 32236 3 2601 32822 3 2956 3 31:32 3 3308 3 3458 3 3641 3 37:18
3 3 21:33 1 2246 1 26:22 1 28:42 30:21 1 3217 1 3354 26 3555 26 37:48 26 38:26
4 26 21:52 26 23:.02 26 26:50 26 29:03 26 30:39 26 32:22 26 3358 7 36:14 38:07 7 38:48
5 21 22:23 21 23:33 21 27:08 7 2924 7 3055 7 3246 7 3424 1 36:30 3820 1 3856
6 7 2243 7 2353 7 27:19 21 2949 21 3142 21 33:28 28 36:09 17 38:09 17 3941 17 40:21
7 14 23:.06 14 24:17 11 28:06 28 31:.01 28 32143 28 34:33 17 36:12 21 38:15 28 39:58 28 40:39
8 11 23:09 11 24:23 18 28:22 17 31:.05 17 32:45 17 34:36 21 36:19 28 3821 5 4021 5 4058
9 18 23:11 18 24:30 17 28:39 11 31:09 39 3301 39 3459 39 36:36 5 3836 21 40:25 21 41:03
10 17 23:39 17 24:53 28 28:40 39 31:12 47 33:13 47 3508 47 3652 39 3843 39 40:48 39 41:30
11 28 23:46 28 2455 16 29:.04 18 31:20 20 3327 5 3518 5 36:54 47 3853 47 41:.02 47 41:43
12 20 2352 9 25:08 47 29:04 47 31:28 5 33:31 20 3533 20 37:28 31 39:28 31 41:29 31 42:10
13 31 2358 20 25:14 20 29:08 20 31:39 31 3343 25 3542 31 3730 25 3935 25 41:31 25 42:12
14 47 2358 16 25:17 8 29:24 8 31146 25 33144 31 3549 25 37:33 20 3943 20 4155 20 42:36
15 9 24:02 31 25:17 31 29:24 31 31:54 23 34:46 23 36:45 23 38:21 23 40:31 23 42:33 23 43:14
16 16 24:14 47 25:21 25 29:28 25 3155 35 3545 35 3753 35 39:32 12 41:47 12 43:48 12 44:29
17 8 24:18 8 25:31 39 29:31 5 31:57 12 36:13 12 3758 12 3941 36 42:43 36 44:47 36 45:29
18 39 24:22 25 2543 5 29:50 15 32:37 36 36:31 41 3835 41 40:20 34 42:46 34 4455 34 4541
19 25 24:25 39 2551 23 2950 23 3259 34 36:36 34 3845 34 40:37 74 42554 74 4459 74 4542
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Test 10

32
23
15

5
41
35
34
19
51
36
33
48
37
74
30
12
46
22
58
50
44
13
42

24:43
24:47
24:49
25:23
25:42
25:53
26:16
26:21
26:28
26:29
27:11
27:27
27:35
27:40
27:54
28:00
28:15
28:33
29:59
30:28
30:44
31:25
32:04

Test 11
0.90 miles 0.30 miles 1.30 miles 0.60 miles

Posn Car Time Car

23
32
15

5
35
19
34
36
51
41
33
37
74
48
12
30
46
22
58
50
44
13
57

Test 12

Time Car

26:04
26:11
26:13
26:28
27:20
27:49
27:51
27:52
27:55
27:56
28:34
29:03
29:05
29:06
29:13
29:32
29:54
29:56
31:55
32:11
32:16
32:35
34:16

15
35
19
36
41
34
12
51
33
48
74
37
30
46

9
22
50
44
58
13
57
56
42

Test 13

Time Car

30:06
31:19
31:34
31:40
31:44
31:54
31:57
32:08
32:36
32:43
32:53
33:06
34:02
34:04
34:13
34:25
36:06
36:22
36:23
36:41
37:50
38:49
39:05

35
12
19
36
34
41
51
33
74
48
22
46
30
50
44
13
58
37
57
56

9
66
60

Time
33:51
34:19
34:27
34:40
34:42
34:44
34:46
35:10
35:17
35:33
36:48
36:52
37:03
39:00
39:05
39:08
39:09
39:20
40:08
41:38
42:34
43:06
43:26

Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19
0.60 miles 0.80 miles 0.80 miles 0.30 miles 0.50 miles 0.30 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 36:38 51 3855 36 40:38 41 43:.00 41 4510 51 4552
51 36:40 36 3858 74 40:43 51 43:.02 51 4511 41 4553
33 36:58 74 39:07 51 40551 11 43:15 11 4522 11 46:02
74 3712 48 39:33 48 41:15 48 43:19 48 4533 48 46:15
48 37:27 11 39140 11 41:17 8 44.07 8 46:00 8 46:40
11 3750 33 3956 33 41:44 33 44:.07 33 46:13 33 46:56
8 3830 8 40:30 8 42:.06 22 44:42 22 4647 22 47:32
22 3845 22 41.00 22 42:36 15 4538 15 47:45 15 48:27
46 3847 46 41:13 30 43:19 46 4557 46 48:.06 13 4852
30 39:02 30 41:26 46 43:20 13 46:11 13 48:13 46 48:52
15 39:32 15 4156 15 43:32 35 46:40 35 48141 35 49:27
13 4051 13 42:41 13 44:17 50 47:.03 50 49:27 37 50:09
50 41:03 50 43:08 50 44:52 30 47:17 37 4929 50 50:11
44  41:.05 44 43:28 37 45,05 37 4722 30 4932 30 50:19
58 41.07 37 43:29 44 4521 44 4739 44 49:49 44 5041
37 41:19 58 44:.05 58 46:01 58 48:08 58 50:16 58 50:58
57 41:48 56 4554 56 47:48 56 50:15 42 53:38 42 54:20
56 43:34 66 4726 66 49:12 65 51:18 65 53:49 65 54:32
66 45:05 42 47:31 65 49:15 42 51:27 66 54:.08 66 54:51
42 4522 65 47:37 42 4920 66 51:42 67 58:.04 67 58:47
60 45:33 38 4823 60 51:56 67 5541 60 58:13 60 5857
65 45:35 67 49:30 67 52:19 60 56:05 56 1:.00:52 56 1:01:34
38 46:05 60 50:09 57 5558 40 1:01:48 40 1:03:57 40 1:04:38



Posn Car Time Car

43
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Test 10

57
56

66

60

38

65

67

55

40

43

62

73

68

32:56
32:58

33:39

34:53

35:36

35:56

36:06

44:58

46:02

1F

32:20
1F
37:06
1F
38:56
3F
38:20

Test 11
0.90 miles 0.30 miles 1.30 miles 0.60 miles

56
42

66

60

65

67

38

55

40

43

62

73

68

Test 12

Time Car

34:47
35:07

35:37

36:29

37:24

38:03

38:05

46:35

47:32

1F

33:47
1F
38:34
2F
40:54
3F
40:01

66
60

65

67

38

55

40

43

62

68

73

71

64

Test 13

Time Car

39:52
40:39

41:05

42:00

42:12

50:51

51:20

1F
37:47
1F
42:38
3F
43:55
3F
45:29
3F
47:28
5F
45:48

42
65

38

67

55

40

43

62

71

68

73

64

75

Time
43:30
43:47

44:53

45:25

53:53

53:55

1F
40:30
1F
45:58
3F
50:24
4F
46:26
4F
48:49
5F
48:30
10F
22:52

Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19
0.60 miles 0.80 miles 0.80 miles 0.30 miles 0.50 miles 0.30 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
67 47:26 57 50:49 40 59:33 19 1:.07:55 19 1:10:08 19 1:10:50
40 5552 40 57:48 19 1:.05:39 43 1F 43 1F 43 1F

48:34 50:54 51:39

19 1:.01:34 19 1.03:38 43 1F 62 1F 62 1F 62 1F

46:28 56:31 59:09 59:57
43 1F 43 1F 62 1IF 71 3F 71 3F 71 3F
42:30 44:37 52:08 1:00:59 1:03:28 1:04:25
62 1F 62 1F 38 2F 38 4F 68 4F 68 4F
47:39 50:01 48:23 48:23 57:57 58:41
9 2F 71 3F 71 3F 68 4F 73 4F 73 4F
47:34 54:01 55:37 55:44 1:01:47 1:02:32
71 3F 68 4F 68 4F 73 4F 38 6F 9 6F
51:46 50:49 53:26 59:31 50:33 55:54
68 4F 73 4F 73 4F 9 6F 9 6F 75 14F
48:36 53:33 55:33 53:07 55:18 47:21
73 4F 64 5 9 6F 75 10F 75 14F 64 17F
51:10 53:28 51:12 44:08 46:35 1:07:29
64 5 9 6F 75 10F 64 14F 64 17F 63 36F
50:32 49:36 29:31 1.04:31 1.06:41 47:26
75 10F 75 10F 64 11F 63 36F 63 36F
25:05 27:28 1:02:12 44:05 46:42
63 36F 63 36F 63 36F
37:29 39:45 41:42



Posn
56

57

58

59

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Test 10
0.90 miles
Car Time
71 3F

40:56
64 S5F

39:39
75 10F

13:47
63 12F

nN7.7D

Test 11

0.30 miles 1.30 miles 0.60 miles 0.60 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

71 3F
43:02
64 5F
41:39
75 10F
15:57
63 22F

022

Test 12

Test 13

75 10F 63 36F
20:09 35:24
63 30F
32:47

Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19
0.80 miles 0.80 miles 0.30 miles 0.50 miles 0.30 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
1st Expert
2nd Expert
3rd Expert
1st Semi
2nd Semi
3rd Semi
1st Novice
2nd Novice
3rd Novice

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Best Mixed Crew 26
Best Upto 1400cc 25

LLANDYSUL
R Final Awards to MC 4

No Crew Car

2 John Davies / Eurig Davies Ford Puma

3  Chris Richmond-Hand / Alan James Ford Escort mk2

7  Owain Rowlands / Hefin Jones Mazda MX5 RS

1 Jamie Jones / Craig Baker Ford Escort

39 Jordan Evans / Osian Hands Ford Puma

47 Benn Lewis / Mark Robinson Ford Puma

31 William Mains / Tom Barber Vauxhall Astra

74 Daniel Jones / lestyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa

65 Anthony Rees / Owain Davies Ford Puma

66 Jamie Haynes / Gavin Haynes Vauxhall Corsa
Steven Hicks / Vicky Eccleston Subaru Impreza
Daniel Owens / lolo Clement Nissan Micra

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

10
14
16

18
24
27
29
32
38
45
49
52
53

Cls
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi
Semi

Novice

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

3.
33

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Final Retirements

Crew

Ethan Davies/ Moi Williams

Huw Morris/ Mathew Phillips
Dai Roberts/ Justin Davies
Dewi Davies/ Dorian Jones
Tim Evans/ Arfon Griffiths

Breeze Jones/ Jamie Mills

James Davies/ Marc Mayes
Joseph Thomas/ Aled Jones
Jonathan Davies/ Nathan Summers
Rhodri Evans/ Macs Hastings

Hefin Jones/ Chris Hedley

Griff Powell/ Reian Jones

Natasha Roberts/ Dean Wiltshire
Owain Jones/ Eirig Evans

Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn Owens

In Starting Order

1:50

1:56
2:07
1:55
2:02

1:58
2:18

1:56
2:04
2:30
2:26
2:13
2:34
2:22

1:06

111
1:08
1:11
1:10

1:10
1:17

1:14
1:10
1:19
1:23
1:16
3:38
1:32

3:03

3:10
7:12
3:19
3:19

219
3:19

L)
3:19
3:19
L)
3:19
219
3:19

1:42

1:58
1:53
1:54
1:47

1:49
2:16

1:54
2:06
2:21
2:20
2:38
2:33
2:29

0:36

0:38
0:48
0:44
0:39

0:39
0:42

0:42
0:45
0:42
0:45
0:40
0:55
0:57

for Morning to MC 2

Cls OIA
6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:52 2:16 4:36 1:59 5:00 24:00 23 35
Car 4 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1
1:53 2:20 4:41 2:07 19:54 5 6
2:01 1:24 5:26 2:15 24:14 24 38
1:57 2:24 4:59 2:04 20:27 10 11
2:20 2:23 4:36 2:.01 1.00 21:17 15 19
Car 16 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Route Checks Card 1
2:00 2:23 4:52 2:07 20:17 9 10
2:08 3:01 5:36 2:29 23:.06 22 32
Rolled onto Roof
1:59 2:26 4:41 2:05 20:16 8 9
2:01 2:40 5:42 2:05 21:52 4 23
2:23 3:21 13:21 2:31 31:47 20 59
2:24 2:57 5142 2:45 24:01 11 36
2:16 2:57 Clutch Failure
2:31 1F 11:00 Blown Clutch
2:38 3:34 7:09 2:23 26:23 3 46
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Car Cls Crew 1
54 Novice Owain Dixon/ Sion Busson 2:13
55 Novice Megan Wyn Williams/ Abbie May 2:23
Williams

57 Novice Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones 1:59

59 Novice Owain Thomas/ Kieran Thomas- 2:21
Williams

61 Novice Rebecca Clive/ Gareth Owen 2:21

69 Novice Carwyn Davies/ Teifi Edwards

70 Novice Scott Lote-Williams/ Paul Lote-Williams

72 Novice Robert James Harries/ Corey Welsby

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4
0.70 miles 0.40 miles 0.80 miles 0.70 miles

2 3 4
1:18 3:19 2:09
1:22 3:19 2:14

1:11 3:19 1:59

1:30 3:19 2:08

1:23 3:19 2:37

Test 5
0.20 miles

5
0:47
0:48

0:44

0:57

0:54

Cls OIA

6 7 8 9 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2:14 4:48 10:38 2:24 29:50 5 53
10:58 7:00 10:52 2:26 41:22 14 63
2:08 3:27 7:24 2:03 6:00 30:14 7 55
Car 57 Penalty details:- 5:00 for Route Checks Card 1

1:00 for Route Checks Card 2
2:52 3:20 6:05 2:12 10:00 34:44 13 62
Car 59 Penalty details:- 10:00 for Route Checks Card
3
2:34 2:00 9:00 6:56 31:04 8 56
Broke Down
Retired
Retired
Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9

0.60 miles 0.70 miles 2.10 miles 0.80 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

10

14

16

18

24

27

29

Cls
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert

Final

Crew

Ethan Davies/ Moi
Williams

Huw Morris/ Mathew
Phillips

Dai Roberts/ Justin
Davies

Dewi Davies/ Dorian
Jones

Tim Evans/ Arfon
Griffiths

Breeze Jones/ Jamie
Mills

James Davies/ Marc
Mayes

Joseph Thomas/ Aled
Jones

Jonathan Davies/
Nathan Summers

LLANDYSUL

3% MOTOR CLUB

Classic Tracks Targa Rally 2024

Retirements

Total
Morning
24:00
19:54
24:14
20:27
21:17

20:17

23:06

20:16

In Starting Order

10 11 12 13
2:39 1:11
2:57 1:03 3:47
2:54 1:19 3:52 2:58

14

15

for Afternoon

16 17

to MC 4

Cls OIA

18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Three Punctures
Retired

Misfire

Rolled

Engine

Gearbox

Broken Driveshaft
Rolled onto Roof

Retired
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Morning 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos

32 Semi Rhodri Evans/ Macs 21:52 2:51 1:28 Electrical
Hastings Problems

38 Semi Hefin Jones/ Chris 31:47 3:49 2:29 4:.07 2:41 1:12 2:18 2:10 6F Pinhole in rad
Hedley hose

Car 38 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed TS 16
1F for Missed TF 16
1F for Missed TS 17
1F for Missed TF 17
2F for 2:00 early at TS 18

45 Semi Griff Powell/ Reian 24:01 Retired
Jones

49 Semi Natasha Roberts/ Dean 15:19 Clutch Failure
Wiltshire

52 Semi Owain Jones/ Eirig 1F Blown Clutch
Evans 26:30

53 Novice Dafydd Owens/ Kathryn 26:23 Retired
Owens

54 Novice Owain Dixon/ Sion 29:50 Retired
Busson

55 Novice Megan Wyn Williams/ 41:22 3:36 1:37 4:16 3:02 Hit tractor roller
Abbie May Williams

57 Novice Kris Clifford/ Jac Jones 30:14 2:42 1:20 3:34 2:18 1:40 9:01 5:09 2F Retired

16:00



Total

Car Cls Crew Morning 10

59 Novice Owain Thomas/ Kieran 34:44

Thomas-Williams

Rebecca Clive/ Gareth 31:04

Owen

61 Novice

69 Novice Carwyn Davies/ Teifi
Edwards
Scott Lote-Williams/

Paul Lote-Williams

70 Novice

Robert James Harries/
Corey Welsby

72 Novice

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14
0.90 0.30 1.30 0.60 0.60
miles miles miles miles miles

11

12

Test 15
0.80
miles

13

14

Test 16
0.80
miles

15

Cls OIA
16 17 18 19 20 21 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 57 Penalty details:- 2F for 2:00 early at TS 17
15:00 for Route Checks
Card 8
1:00 for Route Checks Card
6
Hole in fuel tank
Coolant Leak
Broke Down
Retired
Retired
Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21
0.30 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.60
miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 26th May 2024 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Daniel Johnson (Clerk of the Course)
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